18] 4

Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Conirol Cycle Machine

REEFYAIIVYY

AMS-220B
PARTS LIST

19563709
No.0458-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—YYRIDRH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
AR AHBRIOKEFR. @Bis5n Ty BN (RINNIEHRHTET 51 F o 2R L 5T, XO&KFrHMNIT.
2. Explanation of codes

i£T ninel
1) Coaﬁ on the “Note’ cnlumn
ERT MRS
@ %.........means this pact is changed from the previous parts list.
j WBEOA=V YR LR LTISEZTEs BRI EBHRLET
@‘ #1....... refer to the ""Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 A=STo CERT ORBALFE\LTT 2

2} Codes on the “’E.C. (Engineering change)” calumn
"EEFA MRS
() A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 z nE&manr.

(@ 0.10/83... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F10B & nAkR & s

,—@ When previous parts (Obsolexed part) and new parts (Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
BEROBRBEH» T CTHOGS

V
; In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
: ZORBEAEDIZNTRFTLIEXNTYE 2o, XEFALIN, “WThHDHRKZLHERLTIEXTE

Example (1) :

Ref

!
i ) . - Amt.
i No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
i EiE & & EEx A & 3 )
L‘[1 i B1401-100-000  Needle bar in 10/83) U T— -
11 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83) sy R— 1
2 81105:200000  Frame cover '”o 1‘018:?' B1105-300-000 -
81105-300000] Frame cover 15-_19’_3?:} T — LR 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BROBEREH»HHIBENEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the * &332 {Japanesel” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number, °

IORBE, BRSONXEBMEINLr bW LURFrRALTH12T0T, FLUSKFTIERT o o~
® c.10/83 , :
1 »  [81105-500000)  Frame cover [co/83) BTW6eeTn 1
Correct No. _Wrong No.
ELV&T Bz &%

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVvRBETIEXT2 v, .
® mao0/@3 ... The amoun required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req”. column,
1IB5F 1A L M HBAHPEEC S »7: ZOBSRBRCRFLURRIBRRELIH2 T
3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column
"RET Moies

D2 .ol Indicates amount required is 2.
"l 2BeROLLET.
@20 ......... Ind length in (unit is meter)
Fa, 2xX=bnEROLIT. (REEXX—PFLTT)
L) IR Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts fist.
SOR=Y YR oI AER/ETT.
@ M.......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and Z 1 in Japanese, in the “Description” column,
EHMRAEMALTV2FHBLEROLET. HBRRRKABMERXT “aem” XTI LRFLIHNET

s e etm et s s st e e matme e e e tm st bt et e

i
When Ordering The Spare Parts: - i
In order to ensure that we deliver the comect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the comesponding PART NUMBER !
(ex. B1508-012-A00) gnd also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL !
NuMBERbmmothweafewneMwhxmmebaenchanged. I

BABLKEXDOERD EK

e e e L T L ]
-.‘x"

ZOA=Y YR PCRBEATOIBARR + TEXOBE, BROFS(BILE. B1109-012- -A00) T TEXTF & L, i
AbET. TKDO A=Y YR FOEBRES (REAET. BIAE. N0010-01) R, MEFS ¢ = !’mﬁtm.iﬁv :
To X BRRO=HBRN—BHEBL L 3BEHHNETOTITRTEY, i

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC -



=] 7

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)...eeiuveinneerionrennneronneennecnns eveseveneens 1
HE-A%ER (1

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)..uureeeuneeeennseennernneonsesonesannaconnecenns 3

- ES-A%REK 2
3. FRAME & MISCELLANBOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)1uevvnnnrnnnneenneuessoecnnecanneennnesnnsennnnes 5
- BUR-A %R (3 :

4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS............... e 7
LE- 3Rk

5. PRESSER MECHANISH COMPONENTS. .. .....uueennnnernnerennneennseeenesonnnonssnenssssnneecnnennns 9
i % B4R

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS. ... .ecuueenvnneseaneeonnnneenneonneeeaseessesennnmoennernns a1
THEIR

7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS. ... eeeuevuernneennnneennernnneernneonnoonnnsecsnnsans 13
74 N— - FREFERK

8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS. .. ... eunreennneennnecnnsennnneeanneensesonsecsesnnnsennnnnnne 15
#9 3 HER

9. X,Y DRIVE COMPONENTS. «uvvvvnnneennneensseennaecnnesennesennecnnncosesonseenncesanness 17
X, Y B#BEK

10. X,Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS. . .. eevvuvuneeennuneennsennneeenneoanasonnsonneeaneesonnnenns 19
X, Y AFvEvye—-5 -

11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS............. e ettt et e et eeaa et aaaaeranaaan 21
£ ARFR

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS. .. v uuueeernneennenennneeonneennneeenaseaneeeennseenseassasenneenns 23
HHER '

13. SENSOR COMPONENTS. . - euneeenneen saneeeneeennnnneenssennseeennseanneesnnsennsesnnosenneenns 25
¥ -Hi '

14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS.............. e et een et ettt et anaanas 27
x 7Bk

15. TABLE COMPONENTS. -« .o ueeeeenneenenneenneenaneennnennneeeanneennsesanaeeneeananaeanneanns 29
RIS B3R

16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS. . - v n v veeeenaesnnesesnnsennnenonneeeanneeanseesnnsenseennneesnneenns 31
HgK v » 2BE

17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS. .. .. eevnreeeneeennnnnrnneennneenns et 32
BERy o ABE&

18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS. .o v.uevevnneeennnsennneeeneennaneennseaneesaaeesonessnneessneess 33
HARBIR :

19. POVER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS. .. vuvvvennneeennnsenneeennneennseeanneeeneeronessoneesencens 35
BE-a2-FHE&

20. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS. ... v vvunneennnnrennsneennsennnneenneesoneeannssenseeonesen 37
_R& ) - SREER

21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS........cueusieenineunnenenanenensueensenaencnsnnnnnnnnnenss 38
SRR

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS. . .. v ennevtennnennnseenneeennseennnueesasenneeeeneesnnseeasesseeen 39
FIEBER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS...... ettt neeenaeteteter e tean et e a et erarreanaeraneen 40
3|

CONTENTS

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

BHEB- S EEBIR (1)

46

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTIOR

- e - o 2 e e o o

-

B1105-220-040
$8-4111015-SP
TA-1250406-R0
B1117-220-000

B1128-210-000-4

SH~4040601~SC
VP-0430801-SC
B1104-220-000
$8-4111015-SP
TA-1050504-R0

B1115~232-0A0
B3125-012-000
B1115-232-000
B3126-012-000
B3123-352-000

FACE PLATE ASM. YT INT- 53 1
SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=10 3
RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 L=4 4
FACE PLATE GASKET AVTTIAT - NOYRY 1
COVER YT 24YF IR 4IAT - 1
SCREY M4X0.7 L=6 FAT2xy" H4X0.7 L=6 2
VASHER M4 EFTITE INTEN M4 2
_TOP COVER Ay I - 1
SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=10 6
RUBBER PLUG Rty 3
TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 a-41 4r53-v 3 1
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {F53-9 9+ . (N
TENSION SPRING NO.1 841 4F$3-9 A% 4))
TENSION DISC 4+43-9%5 (2)
TENSION POST NO.1 {FFa-I5"- 0}

e e e e
O 08 ~) VO o L) BN 1= O OO0 =] O U o L3 DN bt

PS-0800302-KH
100-07003
NS-6110310-SP

SPRING PIN 8X30
THREAD GUIDE PIN
RUT 11/64-40

27°9Y5°° Y 8X30
Ab% TUI4ET-
a9 11/64-40

1
1
1
B1122-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GAURD FUET VAN - 1
20 SS-4090715-SP___ SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FATRY” 9/64-40 L=7 2
21 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG Faey 1
22 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG katy 1
23 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE IZVY Frza9y# 1
24 B1126-552-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE A P-4 AFPUH4 A 1
25 $5-3090610-SP___ SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 I/¥I” 9/64-40 L=6 1
26 B1125-280-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) Li™% 47034 1
27 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 9339+ 9/64-40 1
28 B3114-771-000  TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE AF7U¥4 1
29 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 293739+ 9/64-40 1
30 B1124-280-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P-4 4pPY34 B 1
31 $S-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 WeFFY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
32 B1115-232-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 8741 4rF3-Y h3 1
33 B3123-352-000 TENSION POST NO.1 1hF3-9%"- §))
34 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1+#3-9%5 (2)
35 B1115-232-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 41+$3-9 A% (1)
36 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1F$3-7 Y% 1)
37 55-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=5 1
38 B1127-280-000 SILICON QIL THREAD GUIDE I2V04F 704 1
39 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE I2VN°47° 1
40 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT 12734} 1
41 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG (333 1
42 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE AFYVI1 42 1
43 $5-4150715-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FATEF" 15/64-28 L=7 1
44 B1123-280-000  THREAD GUIDE, NO.1 27445 APPUIA 1
45 NS~6150310-SP _ NUT 15/64-28 2ydy3Yr 15/64-28 1
46 B1122-220-000  INTERKEDIATE PRESSER COVER A TA43THAT-A 1
47 B1124-220-000  GASKET A THTFIINT- AOYEY A 1
48 B1123-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER COVER B F3391H0°-B 1
49 B1125-220-000  GASKET B FHRBIINT- A°95V B 1
50 S5-4110815-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 IAT3Y" 11/64-40 L=8 8
51 ¥P-0450000-SD  VASHER 4.5X8X0.5 £7%757% 4.5X8X0.5 8
52 B1405-012-000  CAP 3497° 1
53 TA-2100804-RO  RUBBER PLUG (3347 1
54 B1126-210-000  VIRE BUSHING 2-F°77992 1
55 B1143-210-000  LABEL T F294547 4 1

-2 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
HER- A REER (2)

-3 =
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE

- o o> o e

PART NO.

DESCRIPTIGCN

B1103-220-000
B1109-220-000
§$8-1110840~SP
B1110-220-000
B1118-220-000

RIGHT COVER

LEFT COVER

SCREV 11/64-40 L=8
AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT
AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT

E v X 4

g

{ o

R4 AT~ 3%
24 AT~ e3™Y
539" 11/64-40 L=8
2T S FITHAT- 33T
T84 &7 2N~ €2°Y

-1
O O 00 3 ML > LI N =

$5-1110840~SP
B1170-220-000
B1112-220-000
B1113-220-000
B1121-220-000

SCREV 11/64-40 L=8

AUXILIARY COVER SHEET

NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER
AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT, RIGHT
AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT, LEFT

#5329 11/64-40 L=8
M48 RITAIAT- Y-}

N4R FITIFNT-

M43 £5TFINT- 99T 3%
N48 RITIINT- 9L LRTY

1 $S-6110610~TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 339" 11/64-40 L=6

12 WP-0520656~SA  VASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 E5%T57% 5.2X9.5%0.6

13 S5-9151160~CP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyvETr 15/64-28 L=115
14 WP-0621016~SD  VWASHER 6.2X13X1 E79757% 6.2X13X1

15 B1502-220-000  PRESSER PLATE 13142

16 $5-9151120-CP - AETAR 15/64-28 L=11

SCREV 15/64-~28 L=11

—f =

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ i - N o - e e Y e ™ M el e



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
HE-AEER Q)

r

¢

[

i

i

T

i >

&

,.
]
f
I
1
]
]
]
I
]
\

-5 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. "DESCRIPTION e v X A AMT.
1 B3205-210-000  CUSHION e 1
2 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING FETY MINTR 1
3 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE £FTXIY 1
4 B3210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE FRETTIRTA. 1
5 ¥P-0651056-SH _ VASHER 6.5X11X1 E33"3"% 6.5X11X1 1
6 SS-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
7 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER VHEEL AMEITAR 1
8 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL 1Fe% THYTTAR 1
9 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uv3739+ 11/64-40 1

10 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. FETUI8T )3 1
11 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW FEY 39T 2 1
12 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING sua-5 It CUVsT 1
13 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH {hey FA9LIR4 1
14 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27°U»57e’y 1.5X6 1
15 SS-9111020-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=10 09254" Ak 11/64-40 L=10 1
16 B3203-210-000 CAM AM%DA 1
17 B3208-210-000  SPRING A b2y FA9LYR4 AT A 1
18 B3209-210-000  SPRING B ° 4h3% FIULYR4 AR B 1
19 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD APRFTTHETA PAYTY 1
20 B1106-220-000 _ SIDE COVER IRy BN - 1
21 $S-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 2
22 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa23T 11/64-40 L=7 1
23 B1107-220-000  BELT COVER ATRMIAT- 1
24 SS-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATE9” 11/64-40 L=7 4
25 UP-0450801-SD  VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L33~ 3% 4.5X10X0.8 4
26 B1160-220-000 Y REWOVAL SHAFT COVER Y4FT9IT7 InT- 1
27 SL-4040691-SC  SCREV M4 X 6 FAT23YT Lz M4X0.7 L=6 4
28 B1158-220-000 Y SENSOR COVER Yeug- dnT- 1
29 $S-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY” 11/64-40 L=7 3
30 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L5437 % 4.5X10X0.8 3
31 B1150-220-000  MOVEMENT COVER A AR IBAT-A 1
32 B1151-220-000 TENSION SPRING 4bT9hAT- A EINCURTE 2
33 B1152-220-000 TENSION VIRE 4FT9IAT- A EIACUBTYT 1
34 B1153-220-0A0  KOVEMENT COVER B ASM. 49PN~ B ¥¥1TY 1
35 $S-4110715-SP__ SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
36 B1111-220-000 BED HINGE, RIGHT ATYRTRYYT 3T 1
37 B1119-220-000 BED HINGE, LEFT ATYREVYT ERTY 1
38 B1120-220-000  BED HINGE SHAFT ATYRTEVITYTY 1
39 $5-9151240-SN  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 2935 4k 15/64-28 2
40 SH-9124503-SB  SCREW M12 L=45 nyhyE Ak K12 L=45 4
41 WP-1302501-SC  VASHER 13X24X2.5 7%y 7 13X24X2.5 8
42 ¥S-~1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 AT#THTF 12.5X21.5X3 4
43 NM-6120011-SF  NUT M12 a93739F Hi2 192 4
44 B1159-220-000  TABLE REAR COVER F-7"h PHIAT- 1
45 SH-5051400-SC _ SCREV M5 L=14 b322Y" M5X0.8 L=14 4
48 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 59747 % 5.6X16X1.6 8
47 B1115~220-000  RUBBER PAD A #7999y 2MA 2
48 WP-0450801-SD  VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L7355 4.5X10%0.8 1

-6 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EBi-SHRE%R

4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L e R |

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ A AMT.
B1901-280-0B0O  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YUIFAETY 93 1
B1901-280-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FUETY 93 (1)
B1904-280~-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUETY J307e°y (1)
B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY Z=FTRATTYVYT (1

__B1203-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK MNE*-55v% (1)
B1411-804-C00 BEARING (C) N JRT=VAT- ATPYVST C (1)
B1404-280~000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD LUE S A M0 v ] 0 1)
B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT 13 AU )

$5-7151120-SP
B1223-771-000

SCREV 15/64-28 L=11
THRUST WASHER,

kT 15/64-28 L=11
MR -25%9 F99%-

Ll et (el el e d wrdh o Lod
=) DO i LD DN 1= O D03 ) DN I PO

B1414-232-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK P VRN

B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER MNETIAZR

B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR ME"y

B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. ME-%"% J3 '
S3-6090670-TP _ SCREV _9/64-40 L=6 £3%9" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
B1403-280-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVER MNE" = I23i34

S5-7080510-TP

SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5

IVF2Y” 1/8-44 L=4.5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

_ 1

18 #01 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A ME™Y 4p7V34 A 1
19 #02 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 A) DPX5 #14 1
20 #03 MC-2005010-00  NEEDLE #100 M) 134 100 1
21 SS-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYS 1/4-40 L=6 1
22 S$5-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 nyrETAr 1/4-40 L=12 1
23 B1201-220-000 MAIN SHAFT 999" h 1
24 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT 9IITH JLARM 1
B1204-210-040  BUSHING, REAR 999 IRk 43 1

26 B1206-210-000 COUNTERWETGHT Y741y 1
27 B3514-210-0A0 OQIL WICK ASM. 99Iy FHARRIIY H3 1
28 B1207-205-040 CRANK BALANCER ASH. »VHINTIVY 3 1
29 55-6122510-SP  SCREW -3/16-28 L=25 e5%¥" 3/16-28 L=25 (2)
30 SS-6681712-TP_ SCREV_9/32-28 [=16.5 617732 4k 9/32-28L=16.5 1
31 $S-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 aY#s7IaT A+ 15/64-28 1
32 B1209-220-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASM. MFTVE 2F-%- 43 1
33 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 bi?J 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
34 S$S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FX%9T 11/64-40 L=4 )
35 SS-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 PAFY* 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
36 B1205-210-0B0  HAND WHEEL ASM. MTITTAR 53 1
37 $S-6111210-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 £3589 11/64-40 L=12 )
38 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 €58 4% 4.5X10%0.8 2)
39 S§-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FX2I™ 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
40 B1205-210-0A0  HAND WHEEL ASM. ATIHCAR M3 (4))
41 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE Asu Y EYE MYFET4 93 1
42 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET BASE B ASM. Y 29F MIYYST4 B b3 N
43 B3213-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL {FF SFTOYTAR 1
44 CS-147121E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 252897 D=14.72 =12 %3 1
45 $S-8660810-TP _ SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 _ P22V 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
46 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 232M9% D=14.72 ¥=7 % 1
47 $S-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
43 B2401-205-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM AF3Yha 1
49 SS-8661012-TP  SCREV FREY™ 2
50 ‘B2312-220-000  TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 1F2RRX Y94 1
51 SS-9090833-TP  SCREW by e 13 . 2
52 #04 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE MET 24 FVI4 (79E)) 1
53 #05 MNDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 N DPX17 #18 1’
54 #06 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 N SY3355 110 1

Note(iEEd) #01..... For AMS-2208S-5000Z AMS-220BS-5000Z

$02..... For AMS-220BS-5000Z(Except .IE)
$03..... For AMS-220BS-5000Z(For IE)
#04..... For AMS-220BH-5000Z

#05..... For AMS-220BH-5000Z(Except JE)
#06..... For AMS-220BH-S5000Z(For IE)

AMS-2208S-5000ZF (JELASH Ditiisk)
AMS-220BS-5000ZFI( JEmT)
AMS-220BH-500028
AMS-220BH-5000ZF3 ( JELASA Ditti)
AMS-220BH-S000ZF(JEmM]¢H)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R A BSGR

-9 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE

- - - - o o - - - - - - -

PART NO.

B1509-227-000
B1511-555-000
B1510-227-000
B1611-220-000
B1615-220-000

bt et pad pond| ot pd b pod pt] et
O O3 =] O3 OUT i €3 N =] O ¢© 00 =) VLIV o> 3 D =

B1616-220-000
SS-7091110-SP
B1601-220~000
B1608-220-000
SS-7111410-TP
B1614-220-000
B1606-220-000
B1613~220-000
B1612-220-000
81610-220-000
SD-0640321-TP
SD-0720321-TP
$5-6150710-SP
B1620-220-000

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR
NUT 1/2-28

PRESSER GUIDE BAR

SPRING -

PRESSER BAR

19T F3-29%Y°
181£3-29%0° b
9T FUI4RT-
I8 ATR
FHIL 5T

o o - - S - - - - . - - -

PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER
SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5

GUIDE BRACKET

IIIPL FTY IRARK
WkG3Y™ 9/64-40 L=10.5

SPACER

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A 33X A
FHEL &%
SCREV _11/64-40 L=14 WEFFY” 11/64-40 L=14
THIFL 2N -3
POSITIONING LINK LT 4FFRUY
SUSPENSION LINK B br a2 V)

SUSPENSION LINK A
L-SHAPED LIKK

3339% YUIA

-~ 3HISY L3t YV

HINGE SCREW
HINGE SCREW
SCREW '
LIFTING LINK

2Ty
VR
539"
19131 7YYV

bt \D bt bt ot ot ot et gt TV Db bt ek et ot et pd ot ok et ek pd e et

20 B1621-220-000 _ CONNECTING LINK IHAT 7T LUNU4R

21 B1622-220-0A0  CONNECTING LINK ARM ASH. FRFIPYT VUTIITT YUY

22 B1624-220-0A0  CYLINDER ASH. 3391 MUyt Y3

23 PA-1501507-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER UM (1)
24 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A’ -Fravin-3 (2)
25 B1625-220-000 _ CYLINDER XNUCKLE IHI8T YVt 399N 1)
26 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN MUeT YTy 1

27 RE-0300000-K0O  E-RING E¥*4bin 3 2
28 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 $°vEy™ D=6.35 H=3.2 2
29 B1627-220-000 LINK PIVOT PIN THFIT PYTYVY IFUITY 1

30 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0¥y 1

31 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 7374 2 6.1X11X2 1
32 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 iyt 15/64-28 1

.33 B1628-220-000  CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW THIBL PVET PAFYT 1
34 B1604-220-000  INTERHEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT 3391 a9pTIOT) 1

35 B1605-220-000 __ INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING THTSL 2IETHITYH ARN 2
36 €S-111101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=11.11 ¥=10 23209% D=11.11 W=10 %3 1

37 . 35-8660610-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=6 FXI™ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
38 B1603-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM ©EhA9I Ykt 97T 1

39 B1602-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD FA19X aYr” 1

40 SS-7661540-SP - SCREW 1/4-40 1=15.0 WEFEY” 1/4-40 L=15 1

41 D1457-055-B00  WASHER VEYITY 2TVRYT 9T8T% 1

42 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW 99159 nYF"RTUEY" ]

43 D1455-055-B00 .CONNECTING STUD 9939y mybT LYrYITy 1

44 NS-6110530-SP  RUT 11/64-40 Y4739 11/64-40 1

45 B1609-220-000  CAM 39141 %4 1

45 SS-8660610-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%YT 1/4-40 L=6 2

— 10 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

r
_
_

|

g |

50

-~
~

48 49

- 11 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NDTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION e v 2 4 ANT.
1 B1828-205-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FE V-1 9% 1
2 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN ey 1
3 #03 B1817-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. 5572 191 492”9 1
4 #03 B1818-205-000 SHUTTLE . 2 1
5 _B1812-205-040__ SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. F*340" 9% 1
6 $§-6121212-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyay?7a Ak 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
7 B1813-980-000 BUSHING 132 -3 4YY 1
8 #01 B1411-804-B00 BEARING B M BE=UAT- ASPYYSS B 1
9 WP-0952618-SD  VASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 E9%™ 9% 9.5X14.8X2.6 1

10 B1814-980-000  SHUTTLE RACE 1132 1
11 B1815-980-000  SHUTTLE RECE SPRING 252 9N F 1
12 $S-6060410-TP SCREV 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t3%9" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
13 B1821-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT T2 19T 797 EXTY 1
14 PS-0250162-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 YUY 2.5X16 2
15 B1823-280-000  SPRING. FOR SHUTTLE RACE 95°% 19X A“% 2
16 B1820-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE LATCH (RIGHT) 3572 9L 797 &= 1
17 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WeI29" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
18 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT T2 $3~-EYVTY 1
19 SS-6151220-SP  SCREV 15/64~28 L=11.5 t529° 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
20 B1802-210-0A0 . CRANK ROD ASH. yIVIa9b 93 1
21 SS-T111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IKETTS” 11/64-40 L=10.5 (2)
22 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 8  K=10.2 $ vEy” D=8 H§=10.2 1
23 135-08551 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. JeanT- 53 1
24 135-08809 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A AN PLATE A 1
25 135-08700 PIN BREAT - AFLATFCY 1
26 135-08908 CYLTNDER ARN CAP SPRING B IRIn - 3BLAF B i
27 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 EFETHTF 2330 M5 1
28 SS-7110840-SP ~ SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 2AEF29" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
29 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 Y 1/4-40 1
30 #03  B1805-980-000  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 3172 1
31 CS-079101F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 25249% D=7.94 V=10 1
32 $5-8110422-TP  SCREV . 11/64-40 L=4 P2 11/64-40 1L=4 (2)
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PIN 13725™) 1
34 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 12372 232M35-5"4 9% 1
35 $S~8110520-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAES™ 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
36 SS-8150822-1P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 . MIES 15/64-28 L=8 1
37 B1831-220-000 BUSHING, FRONT 9™y AL 1
38 $S-6151220-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 €539~ 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
39 CS-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 52Mr I3 2

$8-8110422-TP___ SCREW _11/64-40 L=4 b3ES” 11/64-40 L=4 (4)

B1832-220-000 NEEDLE STOPPER Y557 =-F° & ZFIN° 1
42 $§-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WEFF* 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 135-08403 BUSHING, REAR Y4y 9YnIASR 1
44 #01 B1411-804-B00  BEARING B M JET=pAT- ATPYVH™ B -2
45 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 112 Fa-e9yty 1

36 702 B1811-220-OAA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. A I35°0 M AR DR 1

47 $S-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 /G2 11/64-40 L= § 1

48 #03 B2425-210-0A0 NEEDLE PLATE ASH. IV IH 1

49 #04 B2425-210-0AB  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. N4 y3 (Hya9) 1

50 $S-1060210-TP __ SCREW _3/32-56 L=2.2 93557~ 3/32-56 L=2.2 2)

51 #03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MYTE AL M
52 #04 B2426-210-008 NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NP4 1)
53 B2425-210-000-° NEEDLE PLATE A2 (0
54 B2417-280-000 MOVING RNIFE DRIVING LEVER . {H5 YAt -3y (1)
55 B2416-280-000  COLLAR {b5) bAT-Yyust (1)
56 B2415-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASK. {5 VA= (3a9) 5% )
57 B2414-280-0A0  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. MY LAT- (374) U3 §}]
58 $S-6110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E5%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
59 SS-7110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WEFEY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
80 WP-0450846-SP _ WASHER YLab ] (1)
81 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK PR 97 )
62 82424-210-000 COUKTER KNIFE 27442 (1)
63 S$-7090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ?&E?#J 9/64-40 L=3.5 2)
84 #01 B2423-280-00C  WASHER =22 3752 C )
85 #03 B2421-205-0A0 MOVING KRIFE ASM. oAyt 93 (1)
66 #04 B2421-205-0A0 HOVING KNIFE ASH. F o3z 9 5% [6))]
67 #03 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW & vay” (1)
68 $5-1110640-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $935™ 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
9 #04 D1805-MLB-H00  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 11792 1
70 #04 B1817-205-0AB _ SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. HYay 393 I39x F¥2TY 1
31 %04 B1813-205-00B  SHUTTLE Hoa9 78 2% 1
Note(ifig) #01..... Selective part(A~D) BRWBH(A~D)
#02..... selective part(a.B.C.Y.2) BiREBmHA.8,C,Y,2)
$03..... For AMS-220BS-5000Z AMS-220BS-5000ZF
. #04..... For AMS-220BH-5000Z AMS-220BH-5000ZF8

- 12 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
74 18— - RFFER

T — — — — — —— G — —— ——0. Vo .

T T S e s s e e ——" b, tnat w— — S— — — —————— ot . e bttt sy e s e,

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NWO. DESCRIPTIONR E v X 4 AMT.
1 #01 B2302-280~0a0  TENSION CONTROLLER, NO2 ASN. $°42 4hF3-Y 3 1.
2 #02 D2302-L4B-BAO  TENSION COKTROLLER. NO2 ASM. ¥4z 473-Y 93 (7h4F 3-) 1
3 35-8090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5.9 FAEY™ 9/64-40 L=5.9 1)
4 B2313-280-000  TENSION POST SOCKET 4H$3-9 £795°4 (1)
5 B2302-280-000 _ TENSION POST, NO.2 2742 AbFI-IF" - 1)
6 #01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMHRATR (1)
7 #02 D3112-L4B~B00  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) {FHINTE (RYVEY) 0}
3 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1rF2-937 (2
9 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER {FF2-9 $543X (1)

10 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE A+¥3-937 1931 (1)
11 01 B3114-232-000 TENSIOR SPRING, NO.2 AF$3-Y N% [69)
12 #02 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING AMFI-IN"R (1)
13 B3120-125-000  TERSION -DISC STOPPER A+53-989 B4TVPTR (1)
14 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT 1F$3-937F (¢))
15 $5-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oYy et 15/64-28 1
16 B2303-280-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN {R2A% E°Y 1
17 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE AFRVFVE4R B4R 1
18 B2101-220-0A0  VWIPER ASHM. Y4R°- h3 1
19 B2101-220-000  WIPER SOLENOID 94n°- YT 2Yh (1)
20 B2103-220-000 _ VIPER CONRECTING PLATE 94A° - L9432 (1)
21 B2104-220-000 'SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 940° = 57 ¥9h MYr4L (1)
22 B2106-220-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 94N~ &4 1)
23 B2107-210-000  VIPER 74n° (1)
24 B2102-205-000  VIPER ARM. 940° 93" (1)
25 S5-6090630-TP__ SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 k339" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
26 $3-6621220-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=12 L5%9” 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
27 SD-0600352-SP  HINGE SCREV VRS (1)
28 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 $~v2y™ D=6.35 #=3.2 e))
29 SD-0640321-SP  HIRGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 $*v2y™ D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
30 ¥P-0371016-SD _ VASHER 3.7X8X1 E58TH % 3.7TX8X1 (1)
31 ¥P-0561616-SC  VASHER 5.6X16X1.6 €795 % 5.6X16X1.6 (1)
32 NM-6040003-SC  NUT nyy73yr M4X0.7 332 {2)
33 HP-0002002-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE TRV Y (2)
34 HK-0188000-20  2-POLE PLUG 40y 7°55 m
35 S3-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 W/EFFY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

Note(i¥Ec) #01..... For AMS-22085-5000Z
$02..... For AMS-2208H-3000Z

- 14 —

AMS-220BS-5000ZF3
AMS-2208H-5000ZF4

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
#9 3 DR

-15 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NQ. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v * A AMT.
1 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 4*v2y™ D=6.5 H=3 1
2 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nY3739E 11/64-40 1
3 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 13y Uy 1
4 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 ¥=3 2TUEyT H=11 ¥=3 1
5 B2413-220-000 KHIFE DRIVING BAR LRy LYY 1
6 B2408-210-000 CAM SHAFT 1Y 3ATTY 1
7 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2Ty~ D=5 H=8 2
8 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD 1+ Vrveyrt 1
9 VP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 339" % 5X10.5X1 2

10 $$-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 WT52Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
11 B2412-220-000 STOPPER TTI5FTHY AFIN T
12 B2404-220~000 CAM INSTALLING LINK Fh IT2RT9Y 1
13 B2301-210-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. AF2RATTIIF H3 1
14 S55-6121220~-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ¥52y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
15 B2301-210-000 _ TENSION RELEASE ARM {FapRAY"H95 (1)
16 B2302-210-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AFRATTY [§))]
17 B2415-210-000 SPRING, SMALL 45y EFTIATR (Y29) 1
18 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE 1M5) EFTIRTE (874) 1
19 B2305-210-000  BUSHING FIARAARN 1
20 B2304-220-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. {F242 97" y91TY 1
21 B2402-220-0A0 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASHM. Ar¥) MIYYRT4 53 1
22 B2402-220~-000 SOLENGID INSTALLING BASE A5y MYYET4 (1
23 B2310-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE {F2ARXYTH 9FT 2FANTY (1)
24 B2311~220~-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER AF2BR 97" ZPYA° . 1)
25 B2403-210~000 SOLENQID 1b¥Y R7TEYE (1)
26 RN-6040003-SC  NUT nvau39r M4X0.7 332 (2)
27 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WeFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
28 SS~7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WkFEY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2)
29 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENQOID ARM ASK. AR TEYROFTESY M) 1
30 B2410-220-000  PIN , 4%y R5TEYF ¥FTECY (1)
31 B2409-210-000 SOLENOID ARM 48 7T RYMITT (1)
32 $S-6121210-SP  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=12 ©3%y" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
33 B2308-220-000 CONNECTIKG PLATE 424X LUTINTY 1
34 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 £°v%Y* D=6.35 H=3.2 2
35 B2306~220-000  TENSIOR ARM {H$39Y 97 2
36 SS-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 nybh7FaT A 15/64-28 2
37 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR AHF29Y LYYYRT- 1
38 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 §Tvxy™ D=5.3 H=2.2 1
39 135-13304 SUPPORTER S ELD T 1
40 B2307-220-000  TENSION ARM SHAFT £p$39Y 9F°IY 1
41 S$S-7090620-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 RAEFEY™ 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
42 B2727-761-000  TENSION SPRING 797 EINYAS 3 1
43 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ay739h 3/16-28 1
44 B2405-210-000  SHAFT 4F3Y a0y™y 1
45 B2406-210-000 _ CAM ROLLER IL0-5 1
46 D2430-555-B00  SHAP RING 3£0-5 I°9 CIUY° 1
47 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W%y~ 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2
48 B2714-761-000 SPRING SUSPENSION SCREV STUD NG5 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. X,Y DRIVE COMPONENTS

\
~—&

L

Loy |

%\W@r AT
A@/ ’ M

AT =
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. E ¥ 3 4 AMT.
1 B2501-220-0B0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-YF-7"4 ¥Y2°9 93 1
2 B2501-220-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASH. X-YF-7"4 ¥93"9 1)
3 B2501-220-000 X FIXED LACE " X254 V-2 (1)
4 B2502-220-000 RACE TABLE U227 4 (1)
5 B2503-220-000 X REMOVAL LACE X4~ 91-2 (2)
6 B2507-220-000 X STOPPER XZFIN°® @)
7 B2508-220-000 X RETAINER y5-3 2)
8 B2512-220-000 X TIMING BELT XR4IVT" ATRE (1
9 82519-220-000 Y REMOVAL LACE Y4F™9 -2 (1

10 B2520-220-00A Y FIXED LACE, RIGHT Ya54b-2 3%° (1)
11 R2520-220-008 Y FIXED LACE, LEFT YI54b-2 €3"Y (§3)
12 B2521-220-000 Y RETAINER )5-4 2
13 B2522-220-0AA Y STOPPER ASM. A Y2RYA°- A ¥9T™9 (¢)]
14 B2522-220-00C Y STOPPER C Y2p9n° € (1)
15 82527-210-000  BALL F-7° 4394 -8 (06)
16 SS-6111030-TP  SCREVW B3%Y" (4)
17 $S-7110710-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 WE5%Y" 11/64-40 L=7 8)
18 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IIETEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
19 SK-6041402-TP  SCREV M4 L=14 oyRI7IET AN M4 (4)
20 NS-6110310-SP__ NUT 11/64-40 Y3739k 11/64-40 (4
21 82504-220-000 BRACKET A X3°h 779 A (§3)
22 B2505-220-000  BRACKET B Xy 7°5¥9+ B (1)
23 B2506-220-000 X DRIVE SHAFT X7F 9yty (1)
24 B2509-220-000 BELT RECEIVER ATALMBT (1)
25 B2513-220-000  SPROCKET WHEEL 27°0¥ 9} 2
26 B2515-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7°3%9 3°h (1)
27 B2535-220-000 X GUIDE BASE X 4F" 84 1)
28 B4007-220~000 X SLIT PLATE X5929 29r4% (1)
29 82516-210-000 COUPLING L radi (1)
30 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING SY PRIy (4)
31 SH-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 BYBP7TE AL M4 L=4.5 (2)
32 SS-6110610~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k539" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
33 $S-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oY¥7IET AR 15/64-28 (2)
34 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 wYEIPEET AL M4XO.T L=8 (4)
35 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyyY7+ET A M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
36 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING E3-3F37 6 (2)
37 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING E¥“2b49 6 (2)
38 SB~7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING 254+ Y Ha) (2)
39 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y39y 3/16-28 1
40 $5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £5%39" 3/16-28 L=9 4
41 SS-6123010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=30.0 €53y 3/16-28 L=30 1
42 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 YAY7¥4TAF M5X0.8 L=16 8

- 18 —

'From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. X,Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS
X, Y AFvEvye—-9-Bf

L
/'

[00)
o P
o)

T T

- 19 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ANT.
1 B2529-220-0B0 Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM. Y39) 279U -2 93 1
2 B2529-220-000  STEPPING MOTOR 7Y 2FYE° VT -2 (1)
3 B2516-210-000  COUPLING 3y7°Yus” (1)
4 SU-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyh7HET M H4X0.T L=8 (2)
) E8760-452-H00 _ TUBE a3f2-77 - (1)
6 D6042~-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y %-334 A2 (5)
7 D6028-555-BOB  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%2% $4nv Le7°49a(dm) §))
8 S5-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 We7FY 3/16-28 L=15.5 6
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5$7H7% 5X10.5X1 8

10 B2531-220-000  MGTOR BASE -2  MYrE4 1
11 $5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 2/E57%Y" 15/64-28 L=12 4
12 B2517-220-0A0 Y MOTOR BASE ASM.* Y€-2- 274 J3 1
13 B2517-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE Ye-2 %74 (1)
14 B2523-220-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT YOrT99TYH (1
.15 B2526-220-000 Y DRIVE GEAR YZ2R79 MITAR 99)
16 B2516-210-000  COUPLING . 197°9Y5™ (1
17 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING LA (2)
18 RE-0600000~K0  E-RING E3™4b37 6 (2)
19 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW W4X0.7 L=8 RYIYPIE ML M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
20 SH-6040802-TR _SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYHYPIR"AE M4X0.7 L=8 2)
21 B2529-220~0A0 X STEPPING MOTOR ASH. X9y 279E°U9” €-% 9% 1
22 B2529-220-000  STEPPING HOTOR 7 2T YT -2 (1)
23 B2516-210-000  COUPLING 197°905* (1)
24 SH-6040802-TR  SCREV¥ M4X0.7 L=8 oY3y73R"AF U4X0.7 L=8 (2)
25 E8760-452-M00  THBE 23$2-7° (1)
26 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t°Y 2-318 32 (5)
27 D8604-761-C0B 9P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 9P 1t7° 3N (74) (1)
28 B2511-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X3~ 4F o891 1
29 B2510~220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X5~ 4=y 1
30 B2524-220-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. YARTO9"Y 9279 1
31 B1161-220-000  MOTOR STUD BOLT £-3-239F £7A 2
32 B2532-220-000  BUSHING, FRONT YLRTOTTY RIARR 1
33 B2533-220-000  BUSHING, REAR YArTOUTY PrARA 1
34 B2311-220-000 Y WOTOR BASE STOPPER {F2A2% 95" ZRYN° 1
35 $5-7151210-SP__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MEFFY”_15/64-28 1=12 4
36 $5-8120740~SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAEY" 3/16-28 L=7 2
37 S5-9151440-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 Y3747 Ab 15/64-28 L=14 2
38 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 317572 6.2X13X1 2
39 S5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 I/VEFFY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

- 20 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS
- BV aRk

, : -21 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B2550-220-000  FEED BRACKET 2T 34 1
2 $S-9152130-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20.5 nysFT Ak 15/64-28 2
3 ¥S-0631510-KP  SPRING VASHER AT R 2
4 WP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6,4X12,5X1,6 51787 % 2
5 B2572-220-0A0  VWORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ASM. 2JTFIZATY4E H3 1
6 ~ B25712-220-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FITRL 2ATYA2 [§))]
7 B2551-220-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE 2JEZITY ZATY4% (1)
8 B2569-220-000  BEARING AATYLRATPY UG (2)
9 B2567-220-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT LACE ?J49LV-2 (1)

10 B2565-220~-000  STOPPER ZATY4ZREYA° - (4)
11 $S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWETFYT 8/64-40 L=4.5 (4)
12 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ) nvhy73E AR M4X0.T L=6 (2)
13 B1316-280-000 GUIDE PIN IR IPL FTAPROY 2
14 B2552-220-000  FEEDING FRAME ARH )49 9T 1
15 S8-7151610-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=16 U¥E72Y” 15/64-28 L=16 2
16 WP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6,4X12,5X1,6 e 2
17 B2554-220-000  RECEIVER PLATE, RIGHT 2JT9T PIRATYLR9F %7 1
18 B2555-220-000 RECEIVER PLATE, LEFT RIFFL 7I2ATY4RIT €37 1
19 §5-2122410-TP  SCREV WIFFY” 4
20 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN IR 9L B4y 2
21 B2562-220-000  BALL CATCH YFDT X -MRRY¥F 2
22 SS-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 WETEY” 11/64-40 L=14 4
23 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X%0.5 E5%7H%% 4.5%8X0.5 4
24 B2563-220-000  RUBBER CUSHION 2432 Y97 93374 2
25 B2566-220-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE YT YN 2
26 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN YRS wYYTHEY 2
27 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING EF~2r2x7 3 4
28 82568-220-000 CYLINDER SHAFT WYE" Iy 1
29 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 7937 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
30 RE-0300000-KO _ E-RING E3*3r27 3 2
31 B2570-220-000 LIFTING LEVER 2J39L VAT- 2
32 B2570-220-000  LIFTING LEVER ?)331 LT~ 1
33 B2574-220-000  SLIDER 2733 254%° 1
34 B2576-220-000  SLIDER SPRING 2J481 2549 AT% 1
35 $S-8120410-SP  SCREW FAFS” : 1
36 B2578~220-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 3J331 LAT-3%Y 1
37 #01 B2557-280-00C  WASHER 2237995 3°5°% C 2
38 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING E¥“31t7 6 2
39 $5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FXFY” 3/16-28 L=7 1
40 B2580-220~000  STOPPER 2)18% 2b9A° 2
41 $5-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 E5%Y" 3/16-28 L=9 4
42 B2553~220-0A0 FEEDING FRAME ASM. 2/38X UF9Y Y3 1
43 B2553-220-000 FEEDING FRAME 3431 YD) (1)
44 B2558-220-000  PLASTIC BLAKK PLATE 7°323%9 77309481 (2)
45 SS-1110710-SP _ SCREVW_11/64-40 L=7 539" 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
46 NS-6110360-SP  NUT Y3739+ (4)
47 ¥P-0450000-SD  VASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E597 "% 4.5X8X0.5 (4)
48 B2560-220-000  SUPPORT PIN FAV AR 53 ) (2)
49 $5-3110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 MY 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
50 B2561-220-000 _ BEARING BLOCK Y97 3315 99¥ (2)
51 SS-1110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 #5397 11/64-40 L=8 4)
52 B2564-220-000  SPONGE 2J38L YNy 2E°VYT (1)
53 B2592-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK STOPPER 7°32%9% 7759 ARIN° (1)
54 $5-4110515-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATEST 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
55 VP-0501016-SD __ WASHER 5X10.5X1 E59737% 5X10.5X1 _(2)
56 B2556-220-000  FEED PLATE Y245 1
57 $8-9150710-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 Y378 A+ 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
58 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 39757 % 6.2X13X1 2

note(#£52) 801..... Selective part(A~E)

-22 —

ERBBM(A~E)

- From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥ HBa R

33

- 23 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v x4 AMT.
1 B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER MNESY y3Yh avigI
2 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE AMETY B3Uh 292 AT4Y-Y
3 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK HOLDER ayy 19x
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK v 1
5 BP-3000000-00  VIRYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 [ T YA 0
6 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT IVTTIIAY
7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL TUBE, VHITE D=6 g =~ n°47° 0
8 B3523-220-000 OIL FELT ay JLah
9 B3503-220-000 FELT HOLDER N2y FIAMEYL -

10 B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A Fay24vh 29VE%X

11 B3505-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTIRG PLATE HIVIMYET F2934%

12 B3500-280-000 OIL SPONGE MNE - BIVh F2-2 NT4Y-Y

1

1

3

.1

.4

1

.6

1

1

1

1

3
13 €Q-2522000-00 OIL VICK gy 0.4
14 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 =0 7 0 0.2
15 B3506-210-000 OII FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 173 $2924% 1
16 B3509-280-000 OIL SPONGE ME - 557 §2-2 AT 4Y-Y 1
17 B3518-280-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY 33-2074Y-V 1
18 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK v 0.7
19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 € z-hn°47° 0.6
20 B3508-220-000  OJL TUBE HOLDER ETo-b A°47° 29X 1
21 B3505-280-000  PRESSER PLATE YT ¥3-34% 1
22 B3504-280-000 OIL FELT, FOR SHUTTLE RACE TAITITLNE 1
23 135-29607 SHUTTLE RACE CAP FET AL 2
24 135-30209 0IL WICK HOLDER F2922yvh" R 1
25 B3522-220-000 DIL FELT IR B39 TINE 1
26 BP-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 €Tz A°47° 0.2
27 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 [0 T8 v 0.4
28 €0-2020000-00 OJL WICK ayy 0.7
29 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 ETZ-AN°47° 0.3
30 £0-2522000-00  OIL VICK 23y 0.5
31 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Er=-An°47° 0.3
32 €0-2522000-00 OIL VICK ayy 0.6
33 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE - AARFT-9° 2
34 B3520-220-000  OIL SPONGE 3391 292 AT4Y-Y 1
35 B3507-210-000  OJL FELT 3293714 1
36 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FUETY 291 AT4Y-Y 1
37 B3508-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY %2-24% 1
38 B3508-280-000 LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY §2-34% 1
39 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER a-+"1PL 1
40 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-+* bR A 1
-41 SS-6080440-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 539" 9/64-40 L=4 2
42 $5-6092120-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=21.2 E73" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
43 $5-6092120-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=21.2 b5%9" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
44 $S-6111140-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 b33 11/64-40 L=11 1
45 $S-7110710~-SP___ SCREW _11/64-40 L=7 JRETRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
46 $8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 k737" 11/64-40 L=7 2
47 $S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WEFEY”™ -11/64-40 L=7 2
48 $5-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WkFFI" 11/64-40 L=7 1
49 $8-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WEFEY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
50 SS-7110710-SP___ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 i
51 $8-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W53y 11/64-40 L=7 1
52 S5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.3 METFYT 11/64-40 L=7.3 1
53 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L7t % 6.2X13X1 1
54 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER NJE™-270181 1
55 $8-7110710-SP___SCREV _11/64-40 L=7 RAETEY” 11/64-40 1=7 1
56 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X%0.5 793 % 4.5X8X0.5 1

— 24 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. SENSOR COMPONENTS

VA S

— 25 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' - 26 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

WASHER  4.5X10.0X0.8

€935 % 4.5X10X0.8

REF.KO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b vy X 4 ANT.
1 B4110-220-0A0  FRAME SVITCH CORD ASM. 7% 24YF-770 93 1
2 EA-8500B01-00  CABLE BAND JIEVAT VR 12
3 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP k=787 2
4 55-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 2
5 S3-7110710-SP_ SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 INEFFI” _11/64-40 L=7 2
6 HP-0014200-00  CONNECTOR 23 2
7 S5-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
8 B4130-220-0A0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASH. LA 4 R B A 1
] X-0023300-00  CLIP VeV AR 12

10 $5-7090850-SP___ SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 JAEGFY” 9/64-40 L=8 1
11 B2703-210-000  BUSHING 1FEVYVE 77932 1
12 B4005-220-0A0 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE ASM. Yevs- MIYTETS U3 1
13 B4005-220-000 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE Yevg- p9reT4 (1)
14 B4006-220-000 Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE Yeuy- 2741% (3
15 S5-7110510-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 INEGEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 (6)
16 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 £33 % 4.5X10%0.8 (6)
17 #D-0001200-00  PHOTO-MICROSENSOR 7h4ueys (3)
13 SL-4031481-SF  SCREV M3 L=14 FATa225T kA2 M3 L=14 (6)
19 ¥P-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 5833 3.2X7X0.5 (8)
_20 HN-6030001-SC __ NUT M3 095739 M3¥0.5 12 (6)
21 $3-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 2aE72Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
22 WP-0450801-SD  VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E787 4% 4.5X10%0.8 2
23 B4008-220-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y3929 2YYE4% 1
24 $3-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 RAEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
25 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L59"5"% 4.5X10X0.8 2
26 B4009-220-0A0 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE ASM. YZ29YF 2574877 53 1
27 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WkTEY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
28 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E39T5" % 4.5X10X0.8 2
29 B4010-220-000 Y SLIT FIXED ARM Y2Uuh 27495 1
30 S5-6151712-TP __ SCREV 15/64-28 L=16.5 nysPIET At 15/64-28 1
31 B4004-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A ASH. Xev¥- MIT<4R AY3 1
32 B4004-220-000 X SENSOR HOUNTING PLATE A Xevg- MYr42 A (1)
33 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 tue-$a"v(2) 93 (2)
34 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATU2A° -9 (4)
35 SH-6031010-SC__ SCREV ¥3X0.5 L=10 £723%Y" K3X0.5 L=10 (4)
36 WP-0320501-SC  VASHER M3 5% 7% 3.2X7X0.5 {4)
37 B4012-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B ASM. Xevg- MIr42 B3 1
38 B4012-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B Xtvs- MYr44B (1)
39 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 u-£n"v(2) 93 (1)
40 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATYRAT -8 (2)
41 SH-6031010-SC  SCREV M3X0.5 L=10 €322~ H3X0.5 L=10 (2)
42 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 53" 5"2 3.2X7X0.5 )
43 $S-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 WETEY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
44 WP-0450801-SD 4



14, PNEUMATIC COMPONERTS
T 7 —-B%

26

-

-27 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v 3 4 AMT.
1 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK COUPLING. PLUG TyeY$Ia4vh. 7055 1
2 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 17299 1
3 PF-0552070-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASH. J4NE- VA2V~ 1
4 B4702-220-0A0  AIR PRESSURE- SWITCH ASM. 7993494 43 1
5 PF-0705010-00 _ PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE $2$37 FTUPYATY 1
6 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2° -k IUMI-5 2
7 PA-1501507-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER Iyve” 1
8 PA-1602503-A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER,RIGHT " 1
9 PA-1602504-A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER, LEFT Mve~ 1

10 PV-0351130-A0  SOLENQID VALVE ASK. FUYTATY 53 1
11 PV-0351130-00  MANIFOLD THA m
12 PY-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYIATY ()
13 SL-4042581-SF  SCREW M4 L=25 FAT25Y taz M4 L=25 2
14 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK 9UevE-2 I 1
15 B4710-220-00A _ AIR TUBE A D=4 A°44 I7- $397° A 2
16 B4710-220-00B  AIR TUBE B D=4 44 I7- 197 B 2
17 B4710-220-00C AIR TUBE C D=4 44 17- $297° C 4
18 B4710-220-00D AIR TUBE D D=4 44 I7- $297° D 2
19 PJ-0305200-01  KIPPLE BYESF (Z97°8) 2
20 PJ-0505252-01  TEE 2995°F T . 1
21 PJ-0152510-01  BUSHING 1/4X1/87° 9597 1
22 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 IAE 3zt 1
23 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE F92=97° 4 3
24 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER ZE° -} aVhR-5 2
25 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING DY2YFYE*§ 2
26 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOV $-2 IS 4
27 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOV UNION 6XPT1/8 A5 221y BXPTL/8 1
28 NM-6050000-SC  NUT M5 09339+ N5X0.8 132 2
29 YP-0531000-SC  VASHER M5 E59 3 % 237324 M5 4
30 ¥S-0510002-KN __ SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 A #9795 % 5.1X8.2X1.3 2
31 SH-9051450-SC _ SCREW W5X0.8 L=14 mIBsE-KF M5X0.8 L=14 2
32 EA-9502B05-00 CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) P-7 MY99° 2
33 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X8 FAT 229" £AZ M4X0.7 L=8 2
34 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEYAT VI 7
35 HX-0023300-00  CLIP yhey AupT 5
36 11X-0032900-00  SPIRAL TUBE ARG VFa-7 1
37 HX-0002200-00  BEADS BAND E-XRYE !

- 28 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. TABLE COMPONENTS

MBI

s s ——— —— — —— — — —— — A o ) bt S et i, g

- 29 - ,
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGOGHN E ¥y o2 4 AMT.
1 B8101~220-0A0  STAND UNIT £ 53 1
2 B8101-220-000  STAND, UPPER %% )
3 B8103-220-000  STAND COVER %5 IAT- - 2
4 SH-5051400-SC  SCREV M5 L=14 F923Y” M5X0.8 L=14 (8)
5 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 £58°5"2 5.5X16X1.6 (8)
B B8104-220-000 STAND STAY, RIGHT 7 A5~ 3% (6]
7 B8105-220-000  STAND STAY, LEFT ¥y 25- €¥7Y (8)
8 SM-8122503-SB  SCREW M12 L=25 nyaosT Ak M12 L=25 8
9 ¥S-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ATy 12.5X21.5%3 (8)

10 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER N12 B33 % (8)
11 SH-0082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 By AF M8 L=20 @)
12 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AT#3TH i 8.6X15X1.4 ()]
13 WP-0841601-SC  VASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LG Hx IHHL M8 (8)
14 NH-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 YS9 M8 192 (4)
15 B8102-220-000  STAND, LOWER I8%¥Y 1)
16 B8108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT VA 7Y ¥R @)
17 B8109-220-000  RUBBER CAP VATAPIT¥RR  ATOUVATL 1)
18 B8150-220-000  CASTER F-7"8 ¥¥2%2 4)
19 B8110-552-000 RUBBER CAP FILT R4 $VY7° (4)
20 B8110-220-0A0  OIL PAN ASM. $4A0°Y 53 1
21 B3110-220-000 OIL PAN T4y 1)
22 B8111-220-000  VASHER YT 3% $HT% 1)
23 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77°53% $4AY-A (1)
24 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 7T 5%% (1)
25 SL-4031481-SC_ SCREW M3 X 14 FA* 239" a2 M3X0.5 L=14  (4)
26 SL-4041081-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT22Y" tn2 M4 L=10 4
27 B3120-220-000 CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE 98- MYr42 1
28 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 X 12 FATa2Y” £A2 M4 L=12 2
29 B8160-220-000  GAS SPRING FAr O At/ Vi 1
30 B8163-220-000  LIFTER PIVOT PIN y7%- S59¥°Y 2
31 NM-6060002-SE  NUT M6 I M6 292 4
32 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETEF 39TEA N6 4
33 ¥P-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 E39T37% 2974v8 8.4X15.5 4
34 B8161-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET A Y72- 7°55YF A 2
35 SH-9061850~SC___ SCREW M6 1.=18 nyhys~Ab M6 L=18 2
36 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER €D % 355 M6 2
37 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A 33372 NG 2
38 NM-8060002-SE  NUT M6 YTy M6 292 2
39 B8162-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B Y78- 75598 2
40 $S-9151120-CP __ SCREV_15/64-28 L=11 a9ya= Ak 15/64-28
B8164-220-0A0 LIFTER STOPPER ASM. )7%- AFYIA°- ¥92°% 1
42 B8164-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER Y78~ ZPYA°~ (1)
43 B8165-220-000 LIFTER GROMMET y7%- 209k (1)
44 B3166-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER HOLDER Yy7%- ZM9A°- B9 2
45 SD-0800341-SP _ HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2vEy* D=8 H=3.4 2
46 SH-9061850-SC  SCREV M6 L=18 oy AR M6 L=18 4
47 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 INET NS A 4
43 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER eI E IHTEN HE 4
49 NM-6060002-SE  NUT M6 ayarYr M6 292 4
50 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCREW B EYN°) AT3T B 1
51 B2629-980-000  SPRING 3 -bA - EINUNF 1
52 MAT-80116500  SUSPENSION PIN 2N ATEDY €OV 1
53 B8201-220-00A TABLE, RIGHT F-7"4 " 1
54 B8201-220-00B  TABLE, LEFT F-7°A €327V 1
55 B3204-816-00C  BOLT (C) 9742 $ 4 C 5
56 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER €59 3% 10.2X18X1 5
57 NS-5240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 avpyIyE 3/8-18 10
58 111-50208 CASE IEI4V 1
59 111-50406 FELT 2E)4Y 7I8b 1
60 B8173-220-000 _ SHEET 2E)4L Y-t 1
61 SK-3381300-SC  ¥OOD SCREV D=3.8 L=13 I/EEY" D=3.8 L=13 2
62 B8170-220-000 BED FIXED SCREW ASYE 2F4EY 2
63 B2740-771-000  THRUST WASHER A2 4T~ TURS-98 2
64 WP-1101016-SD  WASHER 11X20X1 €392 11X20X1 2
65 B8171-220-000  RUBBER ABSORBER F9vaTh B 3
66 PS-0400141-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 27°0v5 €%y 4X14 6
67 #01 B8210-210-000-A MOTOR PULLEY COVER A -3 7°-YHIAT-4 1
68 #01 SL-4051241-SE  SCREVW FA%229° BA2 H5X0.8 L=12 2
69 #01 WP-0561616-SC  VWASHER 5.6X16X1.6 £39*2°% 5.6X16X1.6 2
70 #01  B8211-210-000-A_MOTOR PULLEY CQVER B -3 7°-ysn*-B 1
71 701 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 X 6 FA~aFY" tha H4X0.7 L=6 3

Note(iEi2) 801, .... For export.

HA

From the Library of Superior Sewmg ?f\/lachlne & Supply LLC



16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
HEK > » 2E%

REF.NO. NOTE PART XO.
1 0i MH8510-513-BA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. B 45 InT 23 1
2 #02 M8510-513-DA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. D t4573an" 293 1
3 #03 MB8510-513-AA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. A 4TINS 1
4 #04 M8510-513-CAC CONTROL BOX ASM. C L4527 aNT2)3 1
5 305 M8510~513-EA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. E S ENEL WL 1
B M1001-513-000 CONTROL BOX v44"9 £ 972 1
7 SM-9082023-SE  SCREV K8 L.=20 avhva=sk M8 L=20 4
8 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATF8 5 % 8.6X15X1.4 4
9 ¥P-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 £38°3% 8.5X18X1.6 4
10 ¥1002-512-000  CONTROL BOX COVER A% 367 YIR AT~ 1
11 SL-4041091-SC  SCRE¥ M4 X 10 FATa2YT €4z M4X0.7 L=10 8
12 M8512-512-040 SWITCH VOLUME ASM. 24Y$R7)29L 23 1
13 HR~0284050-30 VOLUME Ay 3429% 50K (1)
14 HA-0013700-00 LEVER SWITCH LA™ -24%% 3)
15 E9646-252-000 SVITCH LEVER LA™~ (3)
16 SH-4020501-SC  SCREW M2 L=5% FAT32Y" N2 L=5 6
17 HN-0006300-10  FILTER T1432~ 1
18 NB578-513-0A0  FAN ASM. IV 7y 1
19 SH-1044050-SM  SCREY M4X0.7 L=40 +35333° M4%0.7 L=40 4
20 HX-0028800-00  FLOPPY DISK DRIVER F9E® ~ F* 42 1
21 SL-4030691-SC  SCREY M3%6 $AT235T Lz M3X0.5 L=6 4
22 ¥1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDM)IY¥ 42 1
23 SL-4041091-SC  SCREY M4 X 10 $AT3%5° taz M4X0.7 L= 4
24 RX-0011400-08 KNOB ATYa-4923 1
25 HX-000 =00  CORD BUSHING e Ll S My 1) 3 1
28 H1010-510-000 PLATE 3230343 1
27 SL-4041091-SC  SCREWY H4 X 10 FATaEYT a2 M4X0.7 L=10 2
28 US-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 A5 % M4 4
29 NM-8040001-SB  WIND ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING NUT u73%39h M4X0.7 192 4
xote(i¥ag) 801..... For 100¥(For domestic use) 100vE(ERH)
#02.....For 100V(For export) 100V (SRt A
#03.....For 200V(For domestic use) 200VEI(EMAD
$03..... For 200V(For excort) 200VE (&R

305.....For 380V(For export) _ 37 — SSOVRIGRRAD

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. OPERATION BOX COMPONEKNTS
BAER v 2 2 BR

-~

S 10 11

18-19

B coansny

T e e e e e e e e T T T T T T T T T T e e T T e T T —""—_"—_]

I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|

a
|
!
[
{
|
|
!
|
|
[
5

REF.NO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRI'PTION I St AMT.
1 #01 M8570-513-0A0  OPERATION BOX ASM. yns ATI Y3 1
2 #02 M8570-510-AA0  OPERATION BOX ASM. YI$ATI 53 1
3 H8670-510-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASK. YIFERTY 53 {1)
4 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V 7°v$ 3.6V (1)
5 HX-0015300-00  BUZZER 1 Ty (1)
6 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LA30IVLL) 2°4%-F° LA30IVLL (13)
7 ¥1083-510-000  SPACER 24YFIA° -8 (19)
3 HA-0007600-00  TACT SWITCH 2yRA4YF (19)
9 ¥1081-510-000  OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER YEATITETHAT - (1)

10 #01 MH3004-513-00A  OPERATION PANEL PR P (1)
11 #02 N3004-513-0A0 OPERATION PANEL VO AC L I-F 93 1)
12 M8572-510-0A0  OPERATION BOX STAND ASH. YAPATaYFLY B3 (1)
13 M1076-510-000  VIBRATION-PROQF RUBBER PAD JF2IRTAIVIATL (1)
14 M1077-510-000  VASHER IFAILIY P 7 (1)
15 H1078-510-000  NUT YFA9ATATYR (1)
16 M1080-510-000 OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER AT 2FAE BN - (2)
17 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ayariyE H3X0.5 1v2 (4)
18 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oYByFYE H3X0.5 132 (6)
19 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EFRTHTE 2T EIA M3 (6)
20 M1082-510-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER AT IAT - BN - (1
21 SL-4030881-SC  SCREV M3X8 FATIFT thA M3X0.5 L=§ €3]
22 M8571-510-0A0  OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASM. YHEATIF2OTAT =T N 53 (1)

Note(GEEZ) #01.....For domestic use
$02..... For export

ErE
A

— 32 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

ERER

25

o e — — —

Ity SO~ S SR e S B S EE

30

26

!

\

28 27

e =
. e M e ¢ e || i soeesaner [ s M mecmin | s |
= &5 = ﬁﬁWIULE
e :awlt_ N fop "%
::C__ o "o | § _m
N i £ ]
:am 1 £ o 0
_H_nan..ﬂ_,“ﬂ.humu o R e R QO
Ve = == [1] oﬂ_@ﬂ_ 5 I
05 ) T 00 0000000 o) )0
b Egg:&u
o n o
/
+

e S S S U ——— |

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v i 4 AMT.
1 M36801-512-AB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. C CPU #a~v(C) %3 1
2 HL-0084210-03  ROM (1) IC 0))
3 HL-0084210-04 ROM (2) 1€ (1)
4 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V 7 u¥ 3.6V 163
5 H8604-512-0A0C  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. POVER$A™Y 73 1
6 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF U573 220MF (1)
7 HC~0187010-20 CAPACITOR 1000MF av§" v 1000MF (1)
8 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF av3F~v¥ 3300HF (1)
9 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000KF U578 10000KF (2)

_10 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B FIVIT 2274 B (1)

11 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIRYT A4 M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
12 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 2yh73Yr M3X0.5 132 2)
13 M8603-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PUDCHA"Y )3 1
14 M1003-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE C 93987y C (2)
15 M1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D 39TV D (1)
16 SM-1031201-SC  SCREV M3X0.5 L=12 $72%Y™ M3X0.5 L=12 (8)
17 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (25D1162) b3V~ 22(25D1162) (20)
18 "HG-0032700-00  DIDDE ARRAY 2T4E-FT7 U4 (2)
19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREV M3X8 FAT2%Y™ kA2 M3X0.5 L=8  (20)

_20 51.-4031081-SC___ SCREV M3 X 10 34739 iz M3 L=10 (4)

21 M9609-171-000  SPACER E-bIVY MUYEZAC -3 (6)
22 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FATIEYT €42 M3X0.5 L=14  (6)
23 HT-0033300-00 FET (28J113) VY723 (2)
24 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7A k2-2" TA (2
25 M8602-512-0A0 I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/F3n°Y 93 1
26 M1021-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE A FIFYATY A [6))
27 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FAT2EYT Az M3 L=12 (2)
28 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 vy M3X0.5 192 (2)
29 IT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 FFVYT 2% (28D1296) (4
30 HL-0063900-00 IC (UPC14324H) IC (UPC14324H) (1)
31 HX-0019700-00  INSULATE PLATE ETIIVATY (5)
32 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FATIFYT th2 M3 L=12 (5)
33 N¥-6030001-SC  NUT M3 Y3739+ H3X0.5 1¥2 (5)

- 34 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BE-2—-FER

19. POVER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS

21

Ll | —11

7
\

34 - 35

\

[1\

=]
33-35 22 23 28 2526 27 32

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-o-on - o e = S 0 = T = e = P e A8 T T = e A 8 A P T S 48 . -

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIONR A AMT.

1 M8601-512-AB0O  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. C CPU #¥nr™¥(C)¥3 1
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIFYT €A M3 L=8 4
3 M8554-512-0A0 CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. CPUF~vr~va-}" 53 1
4 M8511-512-0A0 REGULATOR ASM. L¥"alb-2 73 1
5 SL-4030891-SC__ SCREW M3X8 FATIZY" A2 M3 L=8 2
6 M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM. FDD yva~-3-}" %% 1
7 M8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD 5 ¥r*va-p+* 53 1
8 N8602-512-0A0 I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/F$A7Y 53 1
9 SL-4030891-SC  SCREY M3X8 FATIZY* £LZ H3 L=8 6
10 M8556-512-0A0  I/F CONTROL POYER CORD ASM. 1/Fe43°339 5°y¥ va-p"n3 1
11 N8557-512-0A0 I/F DRIVING POVWER CORD ASH. 1I/F7v93y 7y va-1+" b3 1
12 M8551-512-0A0 PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. © PGM-1 Jv2™9a2-+" H3 1
13 M8568-513-0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASH. JUIAE 2-b" 43 1
14 M8569-512-0A0 CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. »99% 7T h-%3-+" )3 1
15 M8544-512-0A0 X PULSE HOTOR CORD ASH. XN NRE-2 2-bH3 1
16 M8545-512-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH. YA°RRE-2 3-}T93 1
17 H8542-512-0A0 SIGNALING CORD ASM. Y8R~ IVTTY a-F" 43 1
18 M8603-512-0A0  PHDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PMDCE¥A™Y 43 1
19 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT 2%V A2 M4X0.7 L=10 6
20 M8555-512-0A0  PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PMDCF* V¥~ va~-}~ %3 1
21 M8543-512-0A0  PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. ~ PHDCY¥a™w 2-p~ 43 1
22 M8604-512-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POVER®A™Y 43 1
23 SL-4030891-SC  SCREV M3X8 FAT2EY" tAZ M3 L=8 4
24 M8552-512-0A0 PGM-1 POVER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGH-1 F Vla9a-+" 53 1
25 #01 M8513-512-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. A FoUrtY F3VZANSR 1
26 #02 MH8513-512-BA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. B FTYETY F5VABYR 1
27 #03 M8513-512-CA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. C FEUETYRIVA Ch3 1
28 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.83 L=10 FAT22YT A2 N5X0.8 L=10 4
29 M1012-512-000 CABLE COVER Yty N~ 1
30 M8514-512-080 RECTIFIER ASM. t4Y29% 43 1
31 SL-4041091-SC .SCREV M4 X 10 FATAZYS L2 M4X0.7 L=10 3
32 M8540-512-0A0  AC POVER SOURCE TRUNK CORD ASM ACF Y™y Fa9k4a2-}" H3 1
33 HK-0266500~-60 TERMINAL BASE T4 1
34 HK-0266500-20 TERMINAL BASE 2P 2TVIRT4 2P 1
35 SL-4041281-SC_ SCREW M4 L=12 : FATIEYT A2 M4 L=12 4
36 H8541-512-0A0  SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASM. Y- IVIT9A-FT H3 1
37 M8597-512-0A0  SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASH. ty9- F194¥-7"8 93 1
38 NM8591-510-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. AR° AZE-3-F298 4= b3 1
39 M8592-510-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASH. YACAZE-Z-F20rH-T"N B3 1
40 - M8595-510~-0A0  CLUTCH BRAXE TRUNK CORD ASM. H35947 V=295 45-7" 4 43 1
41 M8592-512-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM. ) IP=-ATKTT F29%4 K477A 5% 1
42 H8561-512-0A0  PEDAL SVITCH CORD ASK. A°ETRNZ4YF 3-FTH3 1
Note(i¥i2) #01..... For 130V~250v : 190V~250VE
#02..... For 100v~130v 100V~130VA
$#03..... For export 220V~440V 220V~440Y EHHA

- 36 — :
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
L R HESEK

zéw

—— e e e e e —————

— s e o e e e e o oy

20

12

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ¥y X 4 AMT
1 M8580-513-0A0 PEDAL SVWITCH ASNM. AT R249F D} 1
2 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES A VI H 1
3 E9611-801-000 FUSE 1A k2-2" 1A (1)
4 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A ka-2" 7A (1)
5 E8523-304-000  FUSE 104 523V ka-2" (1)
6 HF-0014007-00. FUSE 7A 46597 ea-1" TA 1)
7 #01 M8599-512-0AB  ACCESSORIES 77 9ey Bh3 1
8 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A k2-2* 1A (1)
9 ES628-252-000 FUSE 7A k2-2" TA (1)

10 E8523-304-000 FUSE 104 52y £2-2" (1)
11 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A 240577 k2-2" TA 1)
12 M9650-513-000 FLOPPY DISK A 2-E"2 77427 A 1
13 M3004-510-000 PATTERN RECORD SHEET M e-vzayy-p 1
14 #02 MTS-P00950A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 £-37°-Y P.C.D 95 43 1
15 #03  MTS-P00800AQ MOTOR PULLEY ASHM. P.C.D. 80 £-327°-1) P.C.D 80 %3 1
16 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ME$T3 % 10X18X2.5 (1)
17 N¥-6550815-SF  NUT : A=}AFYH 1)
18 MTJ-VM¥004700 V-BELT, 47 INCH VAR 47404 1
19 #04 HTJ-VM004800 V-BELT, 48 INCH VAR 48404 1
20 PJ-3091200-01 QUICK COUPLING, SOCKET IYRY$ITI4VE. ITY} 1
21 #05 MDP-170B1804 NEEDLE DPX17£818 M) DPX17 #18 1
22 #06 MC-3720011-05 NEEDLE SY3355 110-5 MY SY3355 110-5 1
23 407 MHDP-50081404 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPXS #14-4 i
24 #07 MDP-500B1604 NEEDLE DPX5 #16-4EA. N DPXS #16-4 1
25 #08 MC-2005009-05 NEEDLE 134 90-5 M 134 80-5 1
26 #08 MC-2005010-05 NEEDLE 134 100-5 M) 134 100-5 1
Note(i¥E2) #01..... For export U

$02..... For 50Hz S0HzFH

$03..... For 60Hz 60HzF

#04..... For single phase.]00V,50Hz &g 100V 50HzF8

$#05.....For AMS-220BH-5000Z(Except JE) AMS-220BH-5000Z FE QJELISA D30

$06..... For AMS-220BH-5000Z(For IE) AMS-2208H-5000ZFH( JEMmIT)

#07..... For AMS-220B8S-5000Z(Except JE) AMS-2208S-5000Z B (JELAS D tbis0)

#08..... For AMS-220BS-5000Z(for .IE) AMS-2208S-5000Z A (JEm3F)

— 37 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
R ER B

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥y 32 4 ANT.
1 #01 B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 33392 (C) 1
2 #02 B1601-220-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D T332 (D) 1
3 #03 B1601-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B F339%(B) 1
4 82591-220-00B  SPONGE SHEET 2)39X3928° V9T - 1
5 #04 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NP4 1
6 #05 B2426-210-00C NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NI 4 1
7 #06 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MNFPIE4F 2,430 1
8 B2553-220-0Y0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK 39TV . 1
9 B2556-220-0YB  FEED PLATE BLANK JRLTIVIETYTHY 1

10 B2556-220-0Y0 _ FEED PLATE BLANK 9248775V 73° 97 7Y 1
11 B2559-220-000  HINGE PIN 7°52%9Y 7739 54978 2
12 B2557-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7°3239% TTIVh4% 1
13 $S~1090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 3% 9/64-40 L=5 2
14 B2591-220-000  RUBBER SHEET ?/14139 2°LI-b 1
15 B1170-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET AAR BITIINT - Y-} 1

wote(iE52) 801..... ?2.2X $3.6X 9 12X86
$02..... $2.2X @12
$03..... ¢3.5X ¢5.5X6

#04..... 2.0
$05..... ®1.6
#06..... 2.4

From the Library of Superior_S:gw_ing Machine & Supply LLC



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
HILEFBIR

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION " S { AMT.
1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASHM. 1MF V9F 43 1
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER {F3% FUPR 2)
3 B3320~704-L00-A SPOOL PIN LF2E95E™Y (2)
4 B3311-012-600  SPOOL REST CUSHION PISE LT E 2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST ARREINES (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £33%Y" M6 L=15 @)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRFIF” Vb (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 12T~ #2724 (1)
9 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AMFIFB U3 (1

10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 4FRFETY 91 (1)
n B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1575 9% 5 m
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATIEYT M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nYar3YE M5X0.8 192 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMEFETY Y% (1)
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM {F25795" B (1)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 N2 % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2)
17 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 %3939+ M5X0.8 192 (2)
18 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AMRFE - FAPYY 2)
19 VP-1702600-S0  VWASHER 17X30X2.6 39T % 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00 __ RUBBER WASHER 4F4F3" - £ -Ivata (2)
21 VS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATFTHT% 18.4%X26.6X3.2 (1)
22 MAO-11532000 STAPLE a-k" 2597°8 (3)

-39 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * sl
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ro. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
[ B Yo & F B No. o B E No. aE B N
BP-3000000-00 24 5|B1403-280-000 8 16{B1901-280-040 8 21B2503-220-000 18 5
BP-3000000-00 24 14|B1404-280-000 8 T|B1901-280-0B0 8 1|B2504-220-000 18 21
BP-3000000-00 24 19{B1405-012-000 2 52|B1903-552-000 8 8|B2505-220-000 18 22
:BP-3000000-00 24  27{B1405-210-000 8 18|B1904-280-000 8 3]82506-220-000 18 23
--(BP-3000000-00 24  29|B1406-210-000 8 52{B1905-541-B00 8 4{B2507-220-000 18 6
BP-3000000-00 24 31|B1411-552-0A0 8 14|B2101-220-0A0 14 18{B2508-220-000 18 7
BP-5000000-00 24 26|B1411-804-B00 12 8|B2101-220-000 14 19|B2509-220-000 18 24
BP-6000000-00 24 7|B1411-804-B00 12  44{B2102-205-000 14  24(B2510-220-000 20 29
BT-0600400-EB 28 14{B1411-804-C00 8 6(B2103-220-000 14 20|B2511-220-000 20 28
B1104-220-000 2 8|B1414-232-000 8 11{B2104-220-000 14 21|B2512-220-000 18 8
B1105-220-0A0 2 1|B1419-026-000 24 3{B2106-220-000 14 22|B2513-220-000 18 25
B1106-220-000 6 20{B1502-220-000 4 15{B2107-210-000 14 23{B2515-220-000 18 26
B1107-220-000 6 23|B1506-352-000 . 30 50/B2301-210-0A0 16 13{B2516-210~000 18 29
B1108-220-000 4 1}B1509-227-000 10 1!82301-210-000 16  15)B2516-210-000 20 3
B1109-220-000 4 2]|B1510-227-000 10 3|B2302-210-000 16 16|B2516-210-000 20 16
81110-220-000 4 41B1511-555-000 10 2|B2302-280-080 14 1|B2516-210-000 20 23
B1111~-220-000 6 36|B1601-220-00B 38 3{B2302-280-000 14 5(B2517-220-0A0 20 12
B1111-232-000 2 42}1B1601-220-00C 38 1/B2303-280-000 14  16|B2517-220-000 20 13
B1112-220-000 4 8/B1601-220-00D 38 2|B2304-220-0A0 16 20|B2519-220-000 18 9
B1113-220-000 4 9|B1601-220-000 10 8|82305-210-000 16  19|B2520-220-00A 18 10
- [B1115-220-000 6 47{B1602-220-000 10 39{B2306-220-000 16  35/B2520-220-008B 18 11
"1B1115-232-0A0 2 11{B1603-220-000 10  38|B2307-220-000 16  40|B2521-220-000 18 12
B1115-232-0A0 2 32|B1604-220-000 10  34|B2308-220-000 16  33(B2522-220-0AA 18 13
B1115-232-000 2 13{B1605-220-000 10  35{B2310-220-000 16  23|B2522-220-00C 18 14
B1115-232-000 2 35|B1606-220-000 10 12|B2311-220-000 16  24|82523-220-000 20 14
B1117-220-000 2 4|B1608-220-000 10 9(B2311-220-000 20  34(B2524-220-0A0 20 30
B1118-220-000 4 5{B1609-220-000 10  45|B2312-220-000 8 50{B2526-220-000 20 15
81119-220~000 6 37(B1610-220-000 10 15{B2313-280-000 14 4|B2527-210-000 18 15
B1120-220-000 6 38|B1611-220-000 10 41B2401-205-000 8  48|B2529-220-0A0 20 21
B1121-220-000 4 10{B1612-220-000 10 14|B2402-220-0A0 16  21|B2529-220-0B0 20 1
|B1122-220-000 2 46|B1613-220-000 10 13|B2402-220-000 16  22|B2529-220-000 20 2
81122-280-000 2  19]B1614-220-000 10 11|B2403-210-000 16 25|B2529-220-000 20 22
-..{81123-220-000 2, 48|B1615-220-000 10 5{B2404-220-000 16 12|B2531-220-000 20 10
81123-280-000 2  44|B1616-220-000 10 6(B2405-210-000 16  44|B2532-220-000 20 32
B1124-220-000 2  47(B1620-220-000 10 19|B2406-210-000 16  45|B2533-220-000 20 33
B1124-280-000 2 30(B1621-220-000 10 20i{B2407-210-000 16 8[82535-220-000 18 27
B1125-220-000 2 49|B1622-220-0A0 10  21|B2408-~210-000 16 6182550-220-000 22 1
B1125-280-000 2 26|B1624-220-0A0 10  22|B2409-210-000 16  31|B2551-220-000 22 7
B1126-210-000 2 54|B1625-220-000 10 25]B2410-220-040 16  29(B2552-220-000 22 14
B1126-552-000 2  241B1628-220-000 10  26|B2410-220-000 16  30|B2553-220-0A0 22 42
B1127-280-000 2 38(B1626-220-000 22 26|B2411-210-000 16 3[82553-220-0Y0 38 8
~. 181128-210-000-A 2 5(B1627-220-000 10  29|B2412-220-000 16  11|B2553-220-000 22 43
B1143-210-000 2 55|B1628-220-000 10 33}82413-220-000 16 5(82554-220-000 22 17
B1150-220-000 6 31{B1802-210-0A0 12 20(B2414-210-000 16 18]B2555-220-000 22 138
81151-220-000 6 32|B1804-280-040 12  34|B2414-280-0A0 12  57|B2556-220-0YB 38 e
B1152-220-000 6 33|B1805-205-000 12 2|B2415-210-000 16  17|B2556-220-0Y0 38 10
B1153-220-0A0 6 34{B1805-980-000 12  30|B2415-280-0A0 12 56{B2556-220-000 22 56
B1158-220-000 6 28|B1811-220-0AA 12  46)B2416-280-000 12  55|B2557-220-000 - 38 12
B1159-220-000 6 44{B1812-205-080 12 5!82417-280-000 12 54|B2557-280-00C 22 37
B1160-220-000 6 26|B1813-980-000 12 7182418-280-000 12 61|B2558-220-000 22 44
B1161-220-000 20 31[B1814-980-000 12 10[B2421-205-040 12 65|B2558-220-000 38 11
B1170-220-000 4 7|81815-980-000 12  11[B2421-205-0A0 12  66(B2560-220-000 22 48
B1170-220-000 38 15(B1816-280-000 22 13|B2423-280-00C 12  64{B2561-220-000 22 50
B1201-220-000 8 23|B1816-280-000 22 20(B2424-210-000 12 62|B2562-220-000 22 21
81202-210-000 8 24{B1817-205-0AB 12 70(B2425-210-0AB 12  49(B2563-220-000 22 24
B1203-230-000 8 5181817-205~0A0 12 3|82425-210-0A0 12  48|B2564-220-000 22 52
B1204-210-040 8 25{B1818-205-00B 12  71|B2425-210-000 12 53|B2565-220-000 22 10
B1205-210-0A0 8 40|B1818-205-000 12 4|82426-210-00A 12 51|B2566-220-000 22 25
B1205-210-080 8 36|B1819-280-000 12 13|B2426-210-00B 12 52|B2567-220-000 22 9
© 1B1206-210-000 8 26|B1819-280-000 12  45|B2426-210-00B 38 5|B2568~220-000 22 28
~.{B1207-205-0A0 8 281B1820-280-000 12 161B2426-210-00C 38 6|82569-220-000 22 8
B1208-210-0A0 8 41{B1821-280-000 12 13(|B2426-210-00D 38 7(82570-220-000 22 31
81209-220-040 8 321B1823-280-000 12 15{B2501-220-0A0 18 2|B2570-220-000 22 32
B1223-771-000 8 10{B1828-205-080 12 1182501-220-080 13 1|B2572~220-0A0 22 5
B1401-210-000 8. 13{B1831-220-000 12  37(B2501-220-000 18 3|B2572-220-000 22 ]
81402-210~000 8 12|B1832-220-000 12  41]B2502-220-000 18 A|B2574-220-000 22 33

- 40 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

# sl

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
& & H Yo & B H Ho. & & H o 88 H o
B2576-220-000 22  34[B3518-280-000 24 17{CS-111101C-SH 10  36|HX-0015300-00 32 5
B2578-220-000 22  36(B3520-220-000 24  34{CS-1470710-SH 8  46|HX-0019700-00 34 31
B2580-220-000 22  40|B3522-220-000 24  25/CS-147121E-SH 8  44|HX-0023300-00 26
B2591-220-00B 38  4|B3523-220-000 24 8 HX-0023300-00 ~ 28 35
B2591-220-000 38  14|B3538-112-000 24 39|D1455-055-B00 10  43|HX-0029800-00 31 20
B2592-220-000 22 53|B4004-220-0A0 26 31|D1456-055-B00 10 42
B2629-980~000 30  51(B4004-220-000 26 32(D1457-055-B00 10  41|MA0-11532000 39 22
B2702-210-000 14  17|B4005-220-0A0 26 12|D1805-MLB-HO0 12 69|MAT-80116S00 30 52
B2703-210-000 26  11(B4005-220-000 26 13|D2112-555-B00 24  40[MC-2005009-05 37 25
B2714-761-000 16  48{B4006-220-000 26 14{D2302-L4B-BAO0 14  2{MC-2005010-00 8 20
B2727-761-000 16  42|B4007-220-000 18 28(D2430-555-B00 6  12{MC-2005010-05 37 26
B2740-771-000 30 63(B4008-220-000 26 23|D2430-555-B00 16  46|MC-3720011-00 8 54
B3107-804-000 14  10|B4009-220-0A0 26 26|D3112-L4B-BO0 14  7|MC-3720011-05 37 22
B3112-761-000 14  6!B4010-220-000 26 29{D3310-555-D00 39  20|MDP-170B1800 8 53
B3114-232-000 14  11{B4011-210-000 26 34|D6028-555-BOB 20  7|MDP-17081804 37 21
B3114-771-000 2  28(B4011-210-000 26 40|D6042-555-B00 20  6|MDP-50081400 8 19
B3119-771-000 14  14|B4012-220-0A0 26 37|D6042-555-B00 20  26|MDP-500B1404 37 23
B3120-125-000 14 13|B4012-220-000 26 38|D8604-761-COB 20  27|MDP-500B1604 37 24
B3123-352-000 2 15|B4110-220-0A0 26 1 MTJ-VMO04700 37 18
B3123-352-000 2  33|B4130-220-0A0 26  8|EA-9500B01-00 26  2|MTJ-VMO04800 37 19
B3125-012-000 2  12|B4702-220-0A0 28  4{EA-9500B01-00 28  34|MTS-P00800A0 37 15
B3125-012-000 2  36|B4710-220-00a 28 15| INTS-P0095040 37
B3126-012~000 2  14|B4710-220-00B 28  16|EA-9502B05-00 28  32|M1001-513-000 31
B3128-012-000 2  34(B4710-220-00C 28 17|E8523-304-000 37  5|M1002-512-000 31 10
B3126-012-000 14  81B4710-220-00D 28 18|E8523-304-000 37 10{H1003-512-000 34 14
B3120-053-000 14  12|B8101-220-0A0 30  1|E8760-452-M00 20  5|M1004-512-000 34 15
B3132-552-000 14  9|B8101-220-000 39  2|E8760-452-MO0 20  25|M1010-510-000 31 26
B3201-210-0A0 6 10/B8102-220-000 30 15|E9611-601-000 37  3|M1011-512-000 31 22
B3203-210-000 6 16{B8103-220-000 30  3|E9611-601-000 37  8[M1012-512-000 36 29
B3204-210-000 8  3(B8104-220-000 30  6|F9528-252-000 34 24|M1021-512-000 34 26
83205-210-000 6 1/88105-220-000 30 7|E9628-252-000 37 4|M1076-510-000 32 13
B3206-210-000 6 191B3108-220-000 30 16|E9628-252-000 37  9|H1077-510-000 32 14}
B3207-210-000 6 13|B8109-220-000 30 17|F9646-252-000 31 15|M1078-510-000 32 15
B3208-210~000 6 17(B8110-220-040 30 20 {M1080-510-000 32 16
B3208-280-000 6 11|88110-220-000 30 21|GBR-01713000 34 10|Mi081-510-000 32 9@
B3208-210-000 6 18|B8110-552-000 30  19/G5430-116-000 28  2|N1082-510-000 32 20
B3210-210-000 6  4(B3111-220-000 30 22 M1083-510-000 32 7
B3211-210-000 6  7(B8112-220-000 30  23|HA-0007600-00 32  8|M3004-510-000 37 13
B3212-210-000 6  8|B8120-220-000 30  27|HA-0013700-00 31  14|M3004-513-0A0 32 11
B3212-761-000 6  21B8150-220~000 30 18|HC-0108022-10 34 6143004-513-00A 32 10
B3213-210-000 8  438160-220-000 30 29(HC-0187010-20 34  7|M4007-110-0AB 8 42
B3305-704-000-A 39  11|B8161-220-000 30 . 34|HC-0188010-30 34  9|M8510-513-AA0 31 3
B3311-012-000 39  4(B8162-220-000 30 39|HC-0188033-20 34  8|M8510-513-BA0 31
B3311-704-000 39  8B8163-220-000 30 30|HD-0001200-00 26 17|M8510-513-CA0 31
B3317-704-000 39  183|B8164-220-0A0 30  41(HF-0014007-00 37  6|M8510-513-DA0 31
B3318-704-L00-A 39  7iB3164-220-000 30 42|HF-0014007-00 37 11|HM8510-513-EA0 31
B3320-704-L00-A 39  3[B8165-220-000 30 43[HG-0032700-00 34 18{M8511-512-0A0 36 4
B3501-210-000 24  33|B8166-220-000 30 44]HG-0032900-00 32  6|M8512-512-040 31 12
B3502-220-000 24  1|B8170-220-000 30 62|HK-0188000-20 14 34|M8513-512-8A0 38 25
B3503-220-000 24  91B8171-220-000 30 65|HK-0266500-20 36 34|M8513-512-BA0 36 26
B3504-220-000 24  101B8173-220-000 30 _ 60|HK-0266500-60 36 33|M8513-512-CA0 36 27
B3504-280-000 24  22(B8201-220-00A 30 ~ 53{HL-0083900-00 34 30|M8514-512-0A0 36 30
B3505-210-000 24  11|B8201-220-00B 30  54|HL-0084210-03 34  2|M8540-512-0A0 36 32
B3505-280-000 24 21{B8202-205-000 30 24 HL-0084210-04 34 3]M8541-512-0A0 36 36
B3506-210~000 24  15/B8204-816-00C 30  55|HM-0006300-10 - 31 17|M8542-512-040 36 17
B3507-210-000 24  35|B8210-210-000-A 30  67|HP-0002002-00 14 33|M8543-512-0A0 36 21
B3507-220-000 24 54|B8211-210-000~a4 30 70 HP-0014200-00 26 6(M8544-512-0A0 36 15
B3507-280-000 24 6 © |HR-0284050-30 31  13|M8545-512-0A0 36 16
B3508-220-000 24  20|CQ-2020000-00 24  4|HT-0024600-00 34 17|M8546-512-0A0 36 6
B3508-280-000 24  37|CQ-2020000-00 24 18|HT-0025700-00 34 290iM8547-512-0A0 36
B3508-280-000 24  33(C0-2020000-00 24  28|HT-0033300-00 34 23|M8551-512-040 36 12}
B3509-220-000 24  2/CQ-2522000-00 24  13|HX-0002100-00 31  25|H8552-512-0A0 36 24
B3509-280-000 24  12|(Q-2522000-00 24  30|HX-0011400-0B 31 24|H8554-512-0A0 36 3
B3509-280-000 24  16(CQ-2522000-00 24  32|HX-0011600-00 32  4|M8555-512-0A0 36 20
B3514-210-0A0 8  27|CS-079101F-SH 12  31[HX-0011600-00 34  4|M8556-512-040 36 10
B3518-210-000 24  36{CS-080081F-SH 12  39|HX-0012300-0A 26  3[H8557-512-0A0 36 11
- 41 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o~

Plan

NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.

& & H Ho. =& H lNo. & & H M. &5 B Mo
M8561-512-0A0 36  42|PA-1602504-A0 28 81SL-4040691-SC 30  71|SS-6090440-SP 24 41
M8568-513-040 36  13|PC-0105080-00 10 24{SL-4040891-SC 28 33|SS-6090630-TP 14 25
~IH8569-512-0A0 36  14|PC-0105080-00 28  24|SL-4041081-SC 30  26|SS-6090670-TP 8 15
. ;H8570-510-AA0 32 2|PC-0124010-00 28 6/SL-4041091-SC 31 11)SS-6092120-SP 24 42
“IM8570-513-0A0 32 1|PF-0552070-A0 28 3|SL-4041091-SC 31 23{SS~5092120-SP 24 43
M8571-510-0A0 32  22|PF-0705010-00 28 5|SL-4041091-SC 31 27(SS-6110430-TP 12 58
M8572-510-0A0 32  12|pJ-0152510-01 28  21{SL-4041091-SC 38 19{SS-6110610-TP 4 11
M8578-513-0A0 31  18|PJ-0305200-01 28  19{SL-4041091-SC 36 31{5S-6110610-TP 18 32
M8590-513-0A0 37 1{pJ-0320525-03 28 23|SL-4041281-SC 36 35]SS-6111030-TP 18 16
¥8591-510-0A0 36  38|PJ-0460525-03 28 '26{SL-4041291-SC 30 28|SS-6111140-SP 24 44
N8592~510-0A0 36  39|PJ-0505252-01 28  20{SL-4042581-SF 28  13]SS-6111210-SP 8§ 37
M8592-512-0A0 36 41[PJ-3040651-01 28  27|SL-4051091-SC 36 28}SS-6120940-SP 22 41
M8595-510-0A0 36 40|PJ-3040652-01 28 22|SL-4051241-SE 30 68]SS-6121210-SP 16 32
M8597-512-0A0 36  37|PJ-3080400-02 28 25|SH-1031201-SC 34 16{SS-6121210-SP 18 40
M8599-512-0AB 37 7|PJ-3090052-03 28 1|SM-1044050-SM 31 19|SS-6121212-TP 12 6
H8599-512-040 37 2(PJ-3091200-01 37 20{SH-4020501~SC 31 16(SS-6121220-TP 16 14
M8601-512-AB0 34 1{PS-0150065-KP 6  14|SH-4040601-SC 2 6|5S-6122510-SP & 29
M8601-512-ABO 36  1|PS-0250162-KH 12  14{SM-4051405-SE 39  12|SS-6123010-SP 18 41
M8602-512-0A0 34  25|PS-0400141-KH 30 66|SH-5051400-SC 6 45(SS-6150710-SP 10 18
48602-512-040 36 8|PS~0800302-KH 2 16{SM-5051400-SC 30 4|S8-6151220-SP 12 19
48603-512-0A0 34 13|PV-0351130-A0 28 10|SM-6031010-SC 26 35|SS-6151220-SP 12 38
M8603-512-0A0 36 18|P¥-0351130-00 28  11|SM-6031010-SC 26  41]SS-6151412-TP 8§ 31
M8604-512-0A0 34 5|PV-1405010-00 28 12|SH-6040552-TP 18 31{SS-6151712-TP 16 36
¥8604-512-0A0 36 22 SM-6040602-TP 22 12|SS-6151712-TP 26 30
M8606-510-0A0 26  33[RE-0300000-KO 10  27[SM-6040802-TR 18 34|SS-6151812-TP 14 15
M8606-510-0A0 26  39}RE-0300000-KO 22 27|SM-6040802-TR 18 35/8S-6151812-TP 18 33
M8670-510-040 32 3|RE-0300000-K0 22  30iSH-6040802-TR 20 4]85-6621220-SP 14 26
M9609-171-000 34  21(RE-0600000-KO 18  36{SM-6040802-TR 20  19{SS-6681712-TP 8 30
H9650-513-000 37  12|RE-0600000-KO 18  37[SK-6040802-TR 20 20|SS-7080510-TP 8 17
RE-0600000-KO 20  18|SH-6040802-TR 20  24[SS-7090410-SP 12 63

NM-6030001-SC 26  20{RE-0600000-K0O 22  38{SM-6041402-TP 18 19 §S-7090530-SP 22 11

. NM-6030001-SC 32 17|R0-0481901-00 10  30|SM-6051602-TP 18  42{SS-7090620-TP 16 41
~INM-6030001-SC 32 18 SH-6061610-SC 39 6]SS-7090850-SP 26 10
NM-6030001-SC 34  12[SB-1080005-00 18 30{SM-3051450-SC 28  31[SS-7091110-SP 10 7
NM-6030001-SC 34  28|SB-1080005-00 20 17|SM-9061850-SC 30  35|SS-7110510-SP 12 17
NM-6030001-SC 34  33|SB-7120001-00 18  38{SM-9061850-SC 30  46{SS-7110510-SP 12 47
NM-6040001-SB 31  29{SD-0500803-TP 16 7|SH-9082023-SE 30  11|SS-7110510-SP 26 15
NM-6040003-SC 14  32|SD-0530221-SP 16  38|SM-9082023-SE 31 7188-7110510-SP 26 24
NM-6040003-SC 16  26{SD-0600101-TP 12  67|SK-9122503-SB 30 8(SS-7110710-SP 12 42
NM-6050000~SC 28  28|SD-0600352-SP 14  27|SM-9124503-58 6 40|SS-7110710-SP 18 17

~ [NM-6050001-SE 39  13|SD-0640321-SP 10  28(SS-1060210-TP 12 50 SS-7110710-SP 24 45
" |NM-6050001-SE 38  17|SD-0640321-SP 14  28|SS-1090510-SP 38 13 $S-7110710-SP 24 46
NM-6060002-SE 30  31|SD-0640321-SP 14 '29|SS-1110640-TP 12  68|SS-7110710-SP 24 47
NM-6060002-SE 30  38|SD-0640321-SP 16  34|SS-1110710-SP 22  45[SS-7110710-SP 24 48
NM-6060002-SE 30  49|SD-0640321-TP 10  16{SS-1110840-SP 4 3i{SS-7110710-SP 24 49
NM-6080001-SC 30  14)SD-0650305-TP 16 1|8S-1110840-SP 4 6/SS-7110710-SP 24 50
NM-6120011-SF 6 43|SD-0720321-TP- 10 17|SS-1110840-SP 22  51|SS-7110710-SP 24 51
NM-6550815-SF 37 17/SD-0800341-SP 30 45/SS-2110920-TP 16  10|SS-7110710-S8? 24 55
NS-6090310-SP 2 27|SD-0801021-TP 12  22|SS-2110920-TP 16  47|SS-7110710-SP 26 5
N§-6090310-SP 2 29{SD-1100301-TP 16 4155-2122410-TP 22 19]SS-7110740-TP 12 59
NS-6110310-SP 2 18|SK-3381300-SC 30 61{SS-3090810-SP 2 25|SS-7110840-SP 2 3
NS-6110310-SP 18  20|SL-4030691-SC 31  21|S$-4090715-SP 2 20|SS-7110840-SP 12 28
NS-6110360-SP 22 46|SL-4030881-SC 32 21|SS-4110515-SP 2 37|8S-7110840-SP 14 35
NS-6110430-SP 16 2{SL-4030881-SC 34 11{SS-4110515-SP 22  54|8S-7110840-SP 16 27
NS-6110530-8SP 6 9|SL-4030881-SC 34 19|SS-4110715-SP B 24]5S-7110840-SP 16 28
NS-6110530-SP 10  44|SL-4030891-SC 36 2{8S-4110715-SP 6 29(SS-7110840-SP 20 39
NS-6120310-SP 16  43|SL-4030891-SC 36 5|SS-4110715-SP 6 35/SS-7110840-SP 24 52
NS-6120310-SP 18  39!SL-4030891-SC 36 9155-4110815-SP 2 50/SS-7110840-SP 26 21
|NS-6150310-SP 2 45|SL-4030891-SC 36 23[SS-4110815-SP 26 4|SS-7110840-SP 26 27

- NS-6150430-SP 10  32|SL-4031081-SC 34  20{SS-4110815-SP 26 718S-7110840-SP 26 43
~INS-6240630-SKN 30 57|SL-4031281-SC 34  27|SS-4111015-SP 2 2|88~-7110910-TP 18 18
NS-6660430-SP 12  29(SL-4031281-SC 34 32|SS-4111015-SP 2 g(ss-7111110-TP 12 21

) SL-4031481-SC 30 25|sS-4111015-SP 6 21|SS-7111410-SP 22 22

PA-1501507-A0 10  23|SL-4031481-SC 34  22{sS-4111215-SP 6 22/88-7111410-TP 10 10
PA-1501507-A0 28 71SL-4031481-SF 26  18|S$S-4150715-SP 2  43]8S-7121610-SP 20 8
PA-1602503-A0 28 8|SL-4040691-SC 8 27|SS-6060410-TP 12  12|SS-7151120-SP 8 9

From the Library of Superiof‘§évﬂng Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

* 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
S§-7151210-SP 20 ~ 11{¥P-0531000-SC 28  29{HX-0002200-00 28 37
$8-7151210-SP 20  35{¥P-0531000-SD 12  27|HX-0032800-00 28 36
S$8-7151610~SP 22  15{¥P-0561618-SC 6 46{SS-4110715-SP 6 22
$S-7661540-SP 10  40{¥P-0561616-SC 14  31]|WP-0450801-SD 6 48
$5-8090610-SP 14 3{WP-0561616-SC 30 5
$S-8110410-TP 8 47|WP-0561616-SC 30 69
$S-8110422-TP 8 34|WP-0612066~SP 10 31
SS5-8110422-TP 12  32|WP-0621016-SD 4 14
SS-8110422-TP 12  40|VP-0621016-SD 20 38
SS-8110422-TP 22  49|¥P-0621016-SD 22 58
S$5-8110520-TP 6 ©6|WP-0621016-SD 24 53
SS-8110520-TP 12  35|WP-0641600-SC 22 4
SS-8111010-TP 8 33|WP-0641600-SC 22 16
S§-8111610-SP 8 35|WP-0641601-SC 30 32
SS-8120410-SP 22  35|WP-0641601-SC 30 36
35-8120740~-SP 20  36{¥P-0641601-SC 30 438
SS-8120740-SP 22  39{4P-0851056-SH 6 5
$5-8150822-TP 12  36|¥P-0841600-SE 30 33
$5-8151550-SP 8 39|WP-0841601-SC 30 13
$5-8660610-TP 8 21|wP-0850002-SC 31 9
35-8660610-TP 10  37|WP-0952616-SD 12 9
55-8660610-TP 10  46[WP-1021016-SD 30 56
SS-8660810-TP 8 45|uP-1101016-SD 30 64
SS-8661012-TP 8 49{¥P-1302501-SC 6 41
SS-9090833-TP 8 51{¥P-1302501-SE 30 10
S$S-9111020-TP 6 15(WP-1702600-S0 39 19
SS-9150710-TP 22 57|WS-0410002-KN 31 28
S$8-9151120-CP 4 16|WS-0510002-KN 28 30
S5S-9151120-CP 30 40(WS-0510002-KN 39 16
S$8-9151160-CP 4 13|WS-0610002-KN 30 37
$8-9151240-SN 6 39|WS-0610002-KN 30 47
S8-9151440-CP 20 37|¥S-0631510-KP 22 3
$5-8152130-CP 22 2(vs-0861410-KR 30 12
SS-9661230-CP 8 22|4S-0861410-KR 31 8

US-1002560-KR 37 16
TA-0750704-R0 2 21)9¥S-1253010-KN 6 42
TA-0850604-R0 2 22|¥S-1253010-KN 30 g
TA-1050504-R0 2 10|WS-1643202-KR 38 21
TA-1050504-R0 2 41
TA-1250406-R0O 2 31100-07003 2 17
TA-2100904-R0 2 53/111-50208 30 58
. 111-50406 30 59
¥P-0320500-SC 32 19|111-81500 39 14
¥P-0320501-SC 26 19)111-81559 39 1
WP-0320501-SC 26 36{/111-81609 39 10
WP-0320501-SC 26 42|111-81708 38 15
WP-0371016-SD 14 30|111-81757 39 9
WYP-0430801-SC 2 71111-81807 39 5
YP-0450000~SD 2 51|111-81906 39 2
¥P-0450000-SD 22 23]/135-01309 2 39
WP-0450000-SD 22  47/135-01408 2 .23
YP-0450000-SD 24 56(135-01705 2 40
WP-0450801-SD 6 25|135-08205 12 33
WP-0450801-SD 6 30|135-08403 12 43
WP-0450801-SD 8 38]|135-08551 12 23
WP-0450801-SD 26 16|135-08700 12 25
WP-0450801-SD 26  22[135-08809 12 24
VP-0450801-SD 26 25/135-08908 12 26
WP-0450801~SD 26  28|135-13205 18 37
WP-0450801-SD 26 44/135-13304 16 39
VP-0450846-SP 12 60]|135-29607 24 23
WP-0501016-SD 16 91135-30209 24 24
VP-0501016-SD 20 9
¥P-0501016-SD 22 55
¥P-0520656-S4 4 12
YP-0520656-SA 22 29
— 43 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




oJLEK]

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI et e

1990. 8 Printed in Japan






